ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015
Under 13 Girls Stage 1

PosName
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Jodie Hill

Amy Dove
Mollyanne Welton
Megan Lewis
Daisy Palmer
Jessica Neal
Kate Howard
Jessica Tabraham
Grace Jermy
Rosie Hammond
Rosie Timlock
Emily Russell
Sophie Thorpe
Chloe Rogers
Lizzie Clapp
Jemima Jenkins
Lily Heaton

Alice Garmner
Charlotte Bullard
Emily Crookes
Caitlin Robinson
Evie Collier
Jasmine Young
Lexie McLoughlin
Hannah Read
Freya Bennett
Eve Crossley
Lily Rolfe

Abby Fortune
Eloise O'Neill
Grace Tavner
Sydney Allen
Aliya Westwood
Sophie Worrall
AvaWhite

PosName
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Hollie Gamble
Emily Hunter
Morgan Squibb
Amy Miller

R HamiltonJames
Olivia Newhouse
Saffron Moore
Hazel Wiliams
Katie Goodge
Eva Holland

Katie Parker
Samantha Mason
Jules Rabey
Charlotte Parsons
Christie Allen
Rhiannon Hedley
Daisy Keigher
Amy Young
Freya Jones
Emma Ledward
Lahanna Vardy
Erin Grime

Olivia Bonshor
Holly Bates

Isobel Parnaby
Lowri Thomas
Leah Hayward
Sofia Rowley
Brogan Pugh
Madison Foxcroft
Mette Rutter
Megan Davies
Ella Walker

Club Leg Time
Hallamshir 14:35
Camberley& 14:46
CityOfShef 14:47
EastCheshi 14:51
OxfordCity A 14:54
Blackheath A 15:04
WestburyHa 15:09
HerneHilH B 15:10
CityOfNorw A 15:13
HerneHillH A 15:14
WreakeAndS A 15:19
SalfordHar A 15:22
WreakeAndS B 15:22
StockportH 15:23
Harborough 15:24
Newport&Di 15:25
MorpethHar 15:31
AldershotF A 15:32
CityOfPort A 15:33
LincoinWel A 15:35
LiverpoolH B 15:39
SalfordHar B 1541
WindsorSlo B 15:42
CharnwoodA A 15:49
BracknellA A 15:56
CoventryGo 15:58
Keighley&C A 16:00
WindsorSlo A 16:01
LiverpoolH A 16:01
CityOfPort B 16:01
Stroud&Dis A 16:.04
Shaftesbur 16:05
Wolverhamp A  16:06
Bedford&Co 16:07
ThamesVall A 16:10

Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
Leg TimeCum Time Gain

Club

WreakeAndS A
Hallamshir
Blackheath A
HerneHillH A
WestburyHa
OxfordCity A
CityOfPort A
LincoinWel A
TonbridgeA A
HerneHillH B
WreakeAndS B
SalfordHar A
Camberley&
AldershotF A
EastCheshi
MorpethHar
StockportH
WindsorSlo A
BracknellA A
CityOfNorw A
CityOfShef
SalfordHar B
CharnwoodA A
CoventryGo
Stroud&Dis A
Newport&Di
RotherhamH
LiverpoolH A
Wolverhamp B
WindsorSlo B
AbingdonAm
Wolverhamp A
CityOfNorw B

14:34
15:31
15:28
15:20
15:31
15:50
15:14
15:22
14:46
15:55
15:49
15:52
16:37
15:56
16:38
16:00
16:15
15:38
1543
16:32
17.03
16:14
16:11
16:09
16:06
16:47
15:32
16:30
15:52
17:06
16:20
16:53
16:44

29:53
30:06
30:32
30:34
30:40
30:44
30:47
30:57
30:59
31:05
31:11
31:14
31:23
31:28
31:29
31:31
31:38
31:39
31:39
31:45
31:50
31:55
32:00
32:.07
32:10
32:12
32:28
32:31
32:44
32:48
32:50
32:59
33.03
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Full results will be on the internet tonight at http:/Awww.race-results.co.uk/
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— Final Results

Luciana Anderson
Rebecca Nixon
GraceAlvey
Niamh Hernon
Helen Bourne

C Haywoodpercival

Ruby Taylor
Abigail Crampton
Mieke Bedlington
Emily Davis
Henrietta Magill
Alessandra Prince
Lily Saxon

Emily Lovett

M Hammond

Lily Salkeld
Rebecca Loundes
Nyah Barlow
Imogen Here
Georgia Ballard
Layla Wilkinson
Ruby Horton
Connie Ballantine
Freya Daines
Imogen Tattersall
Lucy Corker
Skyelily Kay

C Lethbridge
Libby Stinson
Daisy Robinson
Lydia Marshall
India Tolfrey

Milly Fidkin
YsaMurdey

Ella Thornton

Hannah Smith
Sophie Smith

P PoupartLafarg
Freja Schaap
Izzie Smith

Olivia Tonkinson
Daniellea Harper
Louann Lamy
Gemma Newport
Elsa Buchanan
Jessica McEvoy
A BridgerMorales
Aoife Brotherton
Amelia Stone
Isobel Pennicard
Tanith Cox
Siobhan Gregory
Emma Lloyd
AnaLovett

M Bashiruddin
Anaya Powis
Holly Landon
Charlotte Hey
Mia Brockway

F Blackwell
Ravenn Cook
Jessie Cope
Natalie Short
Alex Ginns

Alivia Faulkner
Lottie Doughty
Rosie Moninski

TonbridgeA A
Warrington A
WreakeAndS C
CityOfNorw B
DerbyAthle
SalfordHar C
WorcesterA
Stroud&Dis B
AbingdonAm
Blackheath B
SaffronAth A
OxfordCity B
Solihull&S
Leamington
RoyalSutto A
ThamesVall B
Wolverhamp B
RotherhamH
CharnwoodA B
BracknellA B
HerneHilH C
AldershotF B
NorthSomer
AldershotF C
WindsorSlo C
RoyalSutto B
KetteringT A
WreakeAndS D
WestSuffol B
KetteringT B
WestSuffol A
CharnwoodA C
RoyalSutto C
SaffronAth B
LincoinWel B

Harborough
SalfordHar C
ThamesVall A
ThamesVall B
SaffronAth A
WorcesterA
Blackheath B
Shaftesbur
CharnwoodA B
RoyalSutto A
LiverpoolH B
NorthSomer
WreakeAndS C
CityOfPort B
HemeHillH C
Solihull&S
Warrington A
Keighley&C A
Leamington
AldershotF B
Stroud&Dis B
WindsorSlo C
RoyalSutto B
KetteringT A
BracknellA B
WreakeAndS D
RoyalSutto C
KetteringT B
WestSuffol A
SaffronAth B
WestSuffol B
DerbyAthle
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16:13
16:17
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:23
16:26
16:27
16:30
16:32
16:33
16:34
16:35
16:36
16:37
16:47
16:52
16:56
16:58
17:10
17:11
17:13
17:23
17:30
17:37
17:37
1757
18:00
18:33
18:44
18:45
19:10
19:13
19:23
19:46

33.07
33:.08
33:10
33:17
33:21
33:22
33:23
33:25
33:32
33:38
33:39
33:41
33:50
33.52
33.54
33:56
33:58
34.06
34:30
3444
35:00
35:08
35:31
35:39
35:59
36:15
36:19
36:35
37:39
38:21
39:19
40:26
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015
Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName

Rachel Nealon
Ellie Dolby

Maisie Collis
Femke Rosbergen
Nicole Ainsworth
Emily HainesGray
Amelia Bratt
Rhiannon Paton
May Quinn

Flora MiskinYoung
T BrockleylLangford
Holly Peck

Anna Thomas
Susie Mair

Lily WaldeckEvans
Ella VanHeerde
Ellanor Brown
Elizabeth Wooff

E Hulley

Maayan Radus
Elizabeth Pedersen
Resian Morris
Christy Stevens
Anna Potter

Emily Squibbs
Jessica Starling
Elizabeth Marshall
L SaulBraddock
Isabelle Craven
AbbyRose Stroughar
Holly Tyson

Angel Samuel
Zakia Mossi
Jasmine Greenaway
Niamh Milmo
Bethany Wallis

Club

Fastest runners over stage 2:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Hollie Gamble
Katie Goodge
Saffron Moore
Amy Miller

Hazel Wiliams
Morgan Squibb
Emily Hunter

R Hamiltondames
Leah Hayward
Amy Young

WreakeAndS A 1445
Blackheath A 14:36
HerneHillH A 14:46
CityOfNorw A 14:09
CityOfPort A 15:18
OxfordCity A 15:32
SalfordHar A 15:03
WestburyHa 15:39
Hallamshir 16:14
WreakeAndS B 15:14
EastCheshi 15:.02
MorpethHar 15:23
Camberley& 15:36
BracknellA A 15:25
HerneHillH B 16:00
WindsorSlo A 15:32
LincolnWel A 16:28
TonbridgeA A 17:05
StockportH 16:37
Shaftesbur 15:10
LiverpoolH A 16:12
CityOfShef 16:59
Stroud&Dis A 16:42
SalfordHar B 17:01
AldershotF A 17:32
CoventryGo 16:55
Wolverhamp A 16:16
Wolverhamp B 16:54
WindsorSlo B 17:00
RotherhamH 17:28
RoyalSutto A 16:22
Newport&Di 17:59
ThamesVall A 17:14
CharnwoodA B 16:55
Blackheath B 17:.06
Harborough 17:31
WreakeAndS A 1434
TonbridgeA A 14:46
CityOfPort A 15:14
HerneHillH A 15:20
LincoinWel A 15:22
Blackheath A 15:28
Hallamshir 15:31
WestburyHa 15:31
RotherhamH 15:32
WindsorSlo A 15:38

44:38
45:08
45:20
45:54
46:.05
46:16
46:17
46:19
46:20
46:25
46:31
46:54
46:59
47:04
47:05
4711
47:25
48:04
48:15
48:35
48:43
48:49
48:52
48:56
49:00
49:02
49:15
49:38
49:48
49:56
50:00
50:11
50:24
50:27
50:29
50:38
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Leg TimeCum Time Gain
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Isabelle Jones
C CooneyQuinn
Grace Ashurst
Alana Brennan
Katherine Scott
Ella Semple
Emma Boswell
Charlotte Stokes
Naomi ClarkeMyers
Alice Parsons
Jemima Hobby
Lilly McGlinchey
Phoebe Carlile
Katie Clutterbuck
Hannah Jackson
Freya Batkin
AnyaFrogatt
Emma Bendle
Chloe Cavill
Poppy Hall

Mills Charlotte
Angelica Oparinde
Neve Evans

Fastest runners over stage 3:

Femke Rosbergen
Ellie Dolby

Rachel Nealon
Maisie Collis

T BrockleylLangford
Amelia Bratt
Maayan Radus
Flora MiskinYoung
Nicole Ainsworth
10 Holly Peck

Fastest of all legs — Provisional
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Femke Rosbergen
Hollie Gamble
Jodie Hill

Ellie Dolby

Rachel Nealon
Katie Goodge
Maisie Collis
Amy Dove
Mollyanne Welton
Megan Lewis

AbingdonAm 18:00 5050 - 6
ThamesVall B 1743 51.00 - 1
NorthSomer 1727 51.08 + 6
LiverpoolH B 1730 51:09 + 4
Solihull&S 1723 5119 + 8
RoyalSutto B 16:12 5143 + 14
AldershotF B 1700 5144 + 10
Warrington A 1746 5144 + 6
SaffronAth A 1828 5149 - 7
Leamington 17383 5203 + 6
WorcesterA 1843 5205 - 8
WreakeAndS C 18:19 52:09 - 2
CityOfPort B 1825 52:17 - 2
WindsorSlo C 1728 52:36 + 5
Keighley&C A 18:39 52:45 0
KetteringT A 1712 5251 + 5
BracknellA B 18:14 5413 + 5
Stroud&Dis B 19:36  54:36 0
WestSuffol A 1733 55112 + 7
RoyalSutto C 1910 5529 + 4
WestSuffol B 1855 5814 + 7
DerbyAthle 20:11  1:0037 + 7
CharnwoodA A 31:10 1:03:10 - 36
CityOfNorw A 14:09
Blackheath A 14:36
WreakeAndS A 14:45
HerneHillH A 14:46
EastCheshi 15:02
SalfordHar A 15:03
Shaftesbur 15:10
WreakeAndS B 15:14
CityOfPort A 15:18
MorpethHar 15:23
CityOfNorw A  14:09
WreakeAndS A  14:34
Hallamshir 14:35
Blackheath A  14:36
WreakeAndS A 14:45
TonbridgeA A  14:46
HerneHillH A 14:46
Camberley& 14:46
CityOfShef 14:47
EastCheshi 14:51
S"g’én
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Under 13 Girls
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Wreake And Soar Valley AC ‘A’
1 RosieTimlock (11) 1519 2 HolieGamble
3 RachelNealon (1) 14:45

2 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘A

15:04
14:36

1 JessicaNeal
3 EllieDolby

(6)
@

2 MorganSquibb

3  Herne Hill Harriers ‘A’
1 RosieHammond (10) 1514 2 AmyMiller

3 MaisieCollis 3) 14:46

4  City Of Norwich AC ‘A
1 GracedJermy (9 1513 2 Emmaledward
3 FemkeRosbergen (4) 14:09

5  City Of Portsmouth AC ‘A’
1 CharlotteBullard (19) 1533 2 SaffronMoore
3 Nicole Ainsworth  (5) 15:18

6 OxfordCity AC ‘A’
1 DaisyPalmer (5) 1454 2 OliviaNewhouse
3 EmilyHainesGray (6) 15:32

7  Salford Harriers & AC ‘A’

1 EmilyRussell (12) 1522 2 SamanthaMason
3 AmeliaBratt (7) 15:03

8  WestburyHarriers

1 KateHoward (7) 1509 2 RHamitonJames
3 RhiannonPaton  (8)  15:39

9 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

1 JodieHil (1) 1435 2 EmiyHunter
3 MayQuinn (©)] 16:14

10 Wreake And Soar Valley AC ‘B’
1 Sophie Thorpe (13) 1522 2 KatieParker

3 FloraMiskinYoung (10) 15:14

11 East Cheshire H& Tameside AC

1 MeganlLewis 4) 1451 2 ChristieAllen
3 TBrockleyLangford (11) 15:02

12 Morpeth Harriers & AC

1 LilyHeaton (17) 1531 2 RhiannonHedley
3 HollyPeck (12) 1523

13 Camberley & District AC

1 AmyDove (2 1446 2 JulesRabey
3 AnnaThomas (13) 1536

14  Bracknell AC ‘A
1 HannahRead (25) 1556 2 FreyadJones
3 SusieMair (14) 1525

15 Herne Hill Harriers ‘B’
1 JessicaTabraham (8) 1510 2 EvaHolland
3 LilyWaldeckEvans (15) 16:00

16  Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow ‘A’

1 LilyRolfe (28) 1601 2 AmyYoung
3 ElaVanHeerde (16) 1532

17  Lincoln Wellington AC ‘A
1 EmilyCrookes (20) 1535 2 HazelWiliams
3 EllanorBrown (17) 1628

18 TonbridgeAC ‘A
1 LucianaAnderson (36) 16:13 2 KatieGoodge

3 ElizabethWooff  (18) 17:05

19 StockportHarriers & AC

1 ChloeRogers (14) 1523 2 DaisyKeigher
3 EHulley (19) 1637

20 Shaftesbury BarnetHarriers

1 SydneyAllen (832) 1605 2 LouannLamy
3 MaayanRadus (20) 15:10

21 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘A’
1 AbbyFortune (29) 1601 2 Sofia Rowley
3 ElizabethPedersen (21) 16:12

22 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC
1 MollyanneWelton (3) 1447 2 LahannaVardy
3 ResianMorris (22) 1659
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44:38
(1M

45:08
©)

45:20
@)

45:54
(20)

46:05
@

46:16
(6)

46:17
(12)

46:19
(5

46:20
)

46:25
(1)

46:31
(15)

46:54
(16)

46:59
(13)

47:04
(19)

47:05
(10)

47:11
(18)

47:25
®)

48:04
©)

48:15
(17)

48:35
(41)

48:43
(28)

48:49
(21)

14:34

15:28

15:20

16:32

15:14

15:50

1552

1531

15:31

1549

16:38

16:00

16:37

1543

1555

15:38

1522

14:46

16:15

17:20

16:30

17.03

23 Stroud & DistrictAC

1 GraceTavner (81) 1604
3 ChristyStevens (23) 1642
24  Salford Harriers & AC
1 EvieCollier (22) 1541
3 AnnaPotter (24) 1701

25 Aldershot Farnham & District
1532 2 CharlotteParsons

1 AliceGarner
3 EmilySquibbs

(18)

25) 1732

— Team Results — Final

iA!
2 IsobelPamaby

13 B’
2 ErinGrime

cA!

26 Coventry GodivaHarriers

1558
16:55

1 FreyaBennett
3 JessicaStarling

(26)
(26)

27 Wolverhampton & Bilston

16:06
16:16

1 AliyaWestwood (33)
3 ElizabethMarshall (27)

28 Wolverhampton & Bilston

16:52
16:54

1 Rebeccaloundes (52)
3 LSaulBraddock (28)

2 HollyBates
iA!
2 MeganDavies
13 B )
2 BroganPugh

29 Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow ‘B’

1 JasmineYoung
3 IsabelleCraven

(23)

(29) 1700

1542 2 MadisonFoxcroft

30 Rotherham Harriers And AC

16:56
(30)

1 NyahBarlow (53)
3 AbbyRose Stroughar

31 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC
1 MHammond (50) 1637
3 HollyTyson (81) 1622

32 Newport&District RC
1 Jemimaldenkins  (16) 1525
3 AngelSamuel (32) 1759

33 Thames Valley Harriers

1 AvaWhite (35)
3 ZakiaMossi (33)
34 Charnwood AC
1 ImogenHere (54)
3 Jasmine Greenaway

16:10
1714

16:58
(34)

35 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

1 EmiyDavis (45) 1632
3 NiamhMimo (85) 1706
36 HarboroughAC

1 LizzieClapp (15) 1524
3 BethanyWallis (36) 1731

37 Abingdon Amblers AC
1 MiekeBedington (44) 16:30
3 IsabelleJones (87) 1800

38 Thames Valley Harriers

1 LilySalkeld (51) 1647
3 CCooneyQuinn  (38) 1743
39 North Somerset AC

1 ConnieBallantine (58)

3 GraceAshurst  (39) 1727

40 Liverpool Harriers & AC

15:39
17:30

1 CaitinRobinson
3 AlanaBrennan

(21)
(40)

2 LeahHayward
1728

IA’
2 ElsaBuchanan

2 LowriThomas

‘A!
2 PPoupartLafarg
1] B b
2 GemmaNewport
16:55
13 B b
2 DanielleaHarper

2 HannahSmith

2 MetteRutter

‘ B )
2 FrejaSchaap

1723 2 ABridgerMorales

13 B )
2 JessicaMcEvoy

41  Solihull & Small Heath AC
1 LilySaxon (48) 1635 2 TanithCox
3 KatherineScott  (41) 1723

42 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC

17:37
16:12

1 LucyCorker
3 ElaSemple

(61)
(42)

43 Aldershot Farnham & District

1 RubyHorton (57)
3 EmmaBoswell (43)
44  Warrington AC
1 RebeccaNixon  (37)
3 CharlotteStokes  (44)

1713
17:00

16:17
17:46

email graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http:/Awww.race-results.co.uk/

13 B b

2 CharlotteHey

‘B ki

2 MBashiruddin
‘A’

2 SiobhanGregory

48:52
(25)

48:56
(22)

49:00
(14)

49:02
(24)

49:15
(32)

49:38
(29)

49:48
(30)

49:56
27)

50:00
(43)

50:11
(26)

50:24
(36)

50:27
(42)

50:29
(40)

50:38
(34)

50:50
(31)

51:00
(37)

51:08
(45)

51:09
(44)

51:19
(49)

51:43
(56)

51:44
(53)

51:44
(50)

S

16:06

16:14

1556

16:09

16:53

15552

17:06

15:32

1701

16:47

17:00

16:34

1651

1743

16:20

16:30

16:18

18:00

1721

1754

17:31

17:41



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

45 Saffron Athletics Club ‘A’ 51:49
1 HenriettaMagil ~ (46) 1633 2 IzzieSmith (38)
3 NaomiClarkeMyers(45) 18228
46 Leamington Cycling & AC 52:03
1 EmilyLovett (49) 1636 2 Analovett (52)
3 AliceParsons (46) 1733
47 WorcesterAC 52:05
1 RubyTaylor (42) 1626 2 OliviaTonkinson  (39)
3 JemimaHobby (47) 1843
48 Wreake And Soar Valley AC ‘C 52:.09
1 Grace Alvey (38) 16119 2 AocifeBrotherton  (46)
3 LilyMcGlinchey (48) 1819
49 City Of Portsmouth AC ‘B> 52:17
1 EloiseO'Neill (80) 1601 2 AmeliaStone (47)
3 PhoebeCariile (49) 1825
50 Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow ‘C’  52:36
1 ImogenTattersall (60) 17:37 2 HollyLandon (55)
3 KatieClutterbuck (50) 17:28
51 Keighley & Craven AC ‘A’ 52:45
1 EveCrossley (27) 1600 2 Emmalloyd (51)
3 HannahJackson (51) 1839
52 Kettering Town Harriers ‘A’ 52:51
1 Skyelily Kay (62) 1757 2 MiaBrockway (57)
3 FreyaBatkin (52) 1712
53 Bracknell AC ‘B> 54:13
1 GeorgiaBallard (55) 1710 2 FBlackwell (58)
3 AnyaFrogatt (53) 18:14
54  Stroud &District AC ‘B’ 54:36
1 AbigailCrampton (43) 1627 2 AnayaPowis (54)
3 EmmaBende (54) 1936
55 West Suffolk AC ‘A’ 55:12
1 LydiaMarshall (66) 1845 2 AlexGinns (62)
3 ChloeCavill (55) 1733
56 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC ‘C 5529
1 MillyFidkin (68) 1913 2 JessieCope (60)
3 PoppyHall (56) 19:10
57 West Suffolk AC ‘B’ 58:14
1 LibbyStinson (64) 1833 2 LottieDoughty (64)
3 MillsCharlotte (57) 1855
58 Derby Athletic Club 1:00:37
1 HelenBoumne (40) 16119 2 RosieMoninski (65)
3 AngelicaOparinde (58) 20:11

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

16:48

1754

16:56

17:31

1751

17:31

18:06

17:42

18:49

18:33

1854

17:.06

20:46

24:07

1 NiamhHemon

59 Charnwood AC
1 LexieMcLoughlin
3 NeveEvans

1549
31:10

(24)
(59)

Incomplete Teams:

City Of Norwich AC
(39) 16:19

Salford Harriers & AC
CHaywoodpercival (41) 16223

Herne Hill Harriers
LaylaWikinson ~ (56) 17:11

Wreake And Soar Valley AC

CLethbridge (63) 1800
Kettering Town Harriers

DaisyRobinson  (65) 1844

Saffron Athletics Club
YsaMurdey (69) 1923

Bedford & County AC
Sophie Worrall (34) 1607
Oxford City AC

AlessandraPrince (47) 1634

Aldershot Farnham & District

FreyaDaines (59) 1730
Charnwood AC
India Tolfrey (67) 19:10

Lincoln Wellington AC
EllaThomton (70) 1946

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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‘A’
2 OliviaBonshor

13 B )
2 EllaWalker

ACY
2 SophieSmith

£C1
2  IsobelPennicard
(] D1
2 RavennCook

‘ B bl
2 NatalieShort

13 B’
2 AliviaFaulkner

1:03:10
(3)

(33)
(35)

(48)

S

16:11

16:44

16:45

16:43

18:15

1751

18558



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on

Fastest of all legs
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Femke Rosbergen
Hollie Gamble
Jodie Hill

Ellie Dolby
Rachel Nealon
Maisie Collis
Amy Dove

Katie Goodge
Mollyanne Welton
Megan Lewis
Daisy Palmer

T BrockleyLangford
Amelia Bratt
Jessica Neal
Kate Howard
Jessica Tabraham
Maayan Radus
Grace Jermy
Saffron Moore
Flora MiskinYoung
Rosie Hammond
Nicole Ainsworth
Rosie Timlock
Amy Miller
Sophie Thorpe
Emily Russell
Hazel Williams
Chloe Rogers
Holly Peck

Lizzie Clapp
Jemima Jenkins
Susie Mair
Morgan Squibb
Emily Hunter

R Hamiltondames
Lily Heaton

Emily HainesGray
Ella VanHeerde
Leah Hayward
Alice Garner
Charlotte Bullard
Emily Crookes
Anna Thomas
Amy Young
Caitlin Robinson
Rhiannon Paton
Evie Collier
Jasmine Young
Freya Jones
Lexie McLoughlin
Katie Parker
Olivia Newhouse
Samantha Mason
Brogan Pugh
Eva Holland
Hannah Read
Charlotte Parsons
Freya Bennett

Lily WaldeckEvans
Rhiannon Hedley
Eve Crossley

Lily Rolfe

Abby Fortune
Eloise O’Neill
Grace Tavner
Sydney Allen
Isobel Parnaby
Aliya Westwood
Sophie Worrall
Holly Bates

Ava White

Olivia Bonshor
Ella Semple

CityOfNorw
WreakeAndS
Hallamshir
Blackheath
WreakeAndS
HerneHillH
Camberley&
TonbridgeA
CityOfShef
EastCheshi
OxfordCity
EastCheshi
SalfordHar
Blackheath
WestburyHa
HerneHillH
Shaftesbur
CityOfNorw
CityOfPort
WreakeAndS
HerneHillH
CityOfPort
WreakeAndS
HerneHillH
WreakeAndS
SalfordHar
LincolnWel
StockportH
MorpethHar
Harborough
Newport&Di
BracknellA
Blackheath
Hallamshir
WestburyHa
MorpethHar
OxfordCity
WindsorSlo
RotherhamH
AldershotF
CityOfPort
LincolnWel
Camberley&
WindsorSlo
LiverpoolH
WestburyHa
SalfordHar
WindsorSlo
BracknellA
CharnwoodA
WreakeAndS
OxfordCity
SalfordHar
Wolverhamp
HerneHillH
BracknellA
AldershotF
CoventryGo
HerneHillH
MorpethHar
Keighley&C
WindsorSlo
LiverpoolH
CityOfPort
Stroud&Dis
Shaftesbur
Stroud&Dis
Wolverhamp
Bedford&Co
CoventryGo
ThamesVall
CharnwoodA
RoyalSutto
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14:09
14:34
14:35
14:36
14:45
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:47
14:51
14:54
15:02
15:03
15:04
15:09
15:10
15:10
15:13
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:18
15:19
15:20
15:22
15:22
15:22
15:23
15:23
15:24
15:25
15:25
15:28
15:31
15:31
15:31
15: 32

101

104
105
106
107
108
109
111
112
113
114
115
116

118
120
121
122

125
127
128
129

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
141
142
144
146
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Sunday 4th October 2015

Elizabeth Pedersen
Luciana Anderson
Erin Grime

May Quinn

Daisy Keigher
Elizabeth Marshall
Rebecca Nixon

A BridgerMorales
Helen Bourne
Niamh Hernon
Grace Alvey

Mette Rutter

Holly Tyson

C Haywoodpercival
Ruby Taylor
Abigail Crampton
Ellanor Brown
Sofia Rowley
Freja Schaap
Mieke Bedlington
Emma Ledward
Emily Davis
Henrietta Magill
Gemma Newport
Alessandra Prince
Lily Saxon

Emily Lovett

E Hulley

M Hammond
Jules Rabey
Christie Allen
Christy Stevens
Isobel Pennicard
Ella Walker
Sophie Smith

Lily Salkeld

Lowri Thomas
Izzie Smith
Daniellea Harper
Rebecca Loundes
Megan Davies

L SaulBraddock
Jessica Starling

Jasmine Greenaway

Olivia Tonkinson
Nyah Barlow
Imogen Here
Resian Morris
P PoupartLafarg
Isabelle Craven
Emma Boswell
Elsa Buchanan
Anna Potter
Lahanna Vardy
Elizabeth Wooff
Jessie Cope
Niamh Milmo
Madison Foxcroft
Georgia Ballard
Layla Wilkinson
Freya Batkin
Ruby Horton
Zakia Mossi
Louann Lamy
Tanith Cox
Connie Ballantine
Katherine Scott
Grace Ashurst

AbbyRose Stroughar

Katie Clutterbuck
Alana Brennan
Freya Daines
Holly Landon

LiverpoolH
TonbridgeA
SalfordHar
Hallamshir
StockportH
Wolverhamp
Warrington
NorthSomer
DerbyAthle
CityOfNorw
WreakeAndS
AbingdonAm
RoyalSutto
SalfordHar
WorcesterA
Stroud&Dis
LincolnWel
LiverpoolH
ThamesVall
AbingdonAm
CityOfNorw
Blackheath
SaffronAth
CharnwoodA
OxfordCity
Solihull&S
Leamington
StockportH
RoyalSutto
Camberley&
EastCheshi
Stroud&Dis
HerneHillH
CityOfNorw
SalfordHar
ThamesVall
Newport&Di
SaffronAth
Blackheath
Wolverhamp
Wolverhamp
Wolverhamp
CoventryGo
CharnwoodA
WorcesterA
RotherhamH
CharnwoodA
CityOfShef
ThamesVall
WindsorSlo
AldershotF
RoyalSutto
SalfordHar
CityOfShef
TonbridgeA
RoyalSutto
Blackheath
WindsorSlo
BracknellA
HerneHillH
KetteringT
AldershotF
ThamesVall
Shaftesbur
Solihull&S
NorthSomer
Solihull&S
NorthSomer
RotherhamH
WindsorSlo
LiverpoolH
AldershotF
WindsorSlo
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16:12
16:13
16:14
16:14
16:15
16:16
16:17
16:18
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:20
16:22
16:23
16:26
16:27
16:28
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:32
16:32
16:33
16:34
16:34
16:35
16:36
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:38
16:42
16:43
16:44
16:45
16:47
16:47
16:48
16:51
16:52
16:53
16:54
16:55
16:55
16:56
16:56
16:58
16:59
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:01
17:01
17:03
17:05
17:06
17.06
17:.06
17:10
17:11
17:12
17:13
17:14
17:20
17:21
17:23
17:23
17:27
17:28
17:28
17:30
17:30
17:31
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Aoife Brotherton
M Bashiruddin
Bethany Wallis
Emily Squibbs
Chloe Cavill
Alice Parsons
Imogen Tattersall
Lucy Corker
Siobhan Gregory
Mia Brockway
Hannah Smith
C CooneyQuinn
Charlotte Stokes
Amelia Stone
Natalie Short
Ana Lovett
Charlotte Hey
Skyelily Kay
Angel Samuel
Isabelle Jones
C Lethbridge
Jessica McEvoy
Emma Lloyd
AnyaFrogatt
Ravenn Cook
Lilly McGlinchey

WreakeAndS C
AldershotF B
Harborough

AldershotF A
WestSuffol A
Leamington

WindsorSlo C
RoyalSutto B
Warrington A
KetteringT A
Harborough

ThamesVall B
Warrington A
CityOfPort B
KetteringT B
Leamington

RoyalSutto B
KetteringT A
Newport&Di
AbingdonAm
WreakeAndS
LiverpoolH
Keighley&C
BracknellA
WreakeAndS D
WreakeAndS C

W>wo

17:31
17:31
17:31
17:32
17:33
17:33
17:37
17:37
17:41
17:42
17:43
17:43
17:46

173
174
175
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
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Phoebe Carlile
Naomi ClarkeMyers
Libby Stinson
Anaya Powis
Hannah Jackson
Jemima Hobby
Daisy Robinson
Lydia Marshall

F Blackwell

Alex Ginns

Mills Charlotte
Alivia Faulkner
Poppy Hall

India Tolfrey

Milly Fidkin

Ysa Murdey
Emma Bendle
Ella Thornton
Angelica Oparinde
Lottie Doughty
Rosie Moninski
Neve Evans

CityOfPort B
SaffronAth A
WestSuffol B
Stroud&Dis B
Keighley&C A
WorcesterA
KetteringT B
WestSuffol A
BracknellA B
WestSuffol A
WestSuffol B
SaffronAth B
RoyalSutto C
CharnwoodA C
RoyalSutto C
SaffronAth B
Stroud&Dis B
LincolnWel B
DerbyAthle
WestSuffol B
DerbyAthle
CharnwoodA A

18:25
18:28
18:33
18:33
18:39
18:43
18:44
18:45
18:49
18:54
18:55
18:58
19:10
19:10
19:13
19:23
19:36
19:46
20:11
20:46
24.07
31:10

Sigh



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015
Under 13 Boys Stage 1

PosName

-
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16

Dylan Bowley
Archie Parkinson
Edward Pettitt
Ryan Shields
Samuel Martin
Louis Hudson
Josh Robins
Xavi Salcedo
Sam Hopkins
Samuel Reardon
Judah Yawitch

Edward Henderson

James Vaughan
Owen Brownston
Fraser Gordon
Toby Reynolds
Luke Brindle

Cameron Coveney

Jacob Harrison
William Atkinson
Hugh Dow
Aidan Oscroft
George Lowe
Matthew Mair
Ethan Bishop

PosName
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Jaden Kennedy
Luca Mayes

Rhys Watmough
Ryan Martin
Dylan King
Thomas Blamey
Sam Morgan

L WatsonQuilter
Matthew Taylor
Harry Hyde
Samuel Bryan
William Parkinson
Ben Harrison
MaxGodfrey
Finlay Whitehead
Declan Mullane
Matti Harris
Alexander Ranson
Dylan Lowther
AlexSibley
Nathan Lancaster
Thomas Bridger
Rocco Hudson
Luke lles

Oliver Cook

Toby Middleton
Aidan Brennan
Bailey Roberts
Michael O’Rourke

Club  Leg Time
KetteringT 13:37
CorbyAc 13:47
ValeRoyalA 13:53
Birchfield A 13:57
Guildford& 14:00
Keighley&C A  14:02
Bromsgrove A 14:.05
WreakeAndS 14.06
SalfordHar A 14.06
Blackheath A 14.08
Shaftesbur A 14:.09
AldershotF A 14:11
WorcesterA A 14:12
Bedford&Co A  14:17
TonbridgeA A 14:18
HerneHillH A 14:20
HorwichRMI A 14:22
Basingstok 14:23
HerneHillH B 14:24
Keighley&C B 14:25
Cambridge& A 14:27
BristolAnd A 14:39
Harborough 14:42
HorwichRMI B 14:43
Birchfield B 14:47

Under 13 Boys Stage 2

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

Club

HerneHillH A
CorbyAc
Keighley&C A
AldershotF A
Birchfield A
Guildford&
WorcesterA A
WreakeAndS
TonbridgeA A
AldershotF B
SalfordHar A
Basingstok
HerneHillH B
Cambridge& A
Keighley&C B
RotherhamH
Shaftesbur A
BracknellA
ReadingAc A
Blackheath A
HorwichRMI A
Cambridge& B
WindsorSlo
BristolAnd A
SalfordHar B
HorwichRMI B
Bedford&Co B
AldershotF C
Bromsgrove A

13:41
14:21
14:.08
14:05
14:25
14:28
14:22
14:30
14:21
13:51
14:36
14:36
14:37
14:38
14:41
14:33
15:25
14:52
14:33
15:41
15:30
14:59
15:10
15:27
15117
15:28
15:19
14:54
16:34

28:01
28:08
28:10
28:16
28:22
28:28
28:34
28:36
28:39
28:40
28:42
28:59
29:01
29.05
29:06
29:29
29:34
29:46
29:48
29:49
29:52
29:53
30:03
30:06
30:08
30:11
30:15
30:19
30:39
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+
+

+
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— Final Results

Zenon Caine
Theo Cheshire
Charlie Mansfield
A VisramCipolletta
Ross VanHeerde
Cameron Enser
Samuel Myers
Joseph Lawson
Elliott Morton
Leon Bradshaw
Fenn Willoughby
Cole Edmunds
Finlay Spear
Oliver Moor
Brady Watkinson
Samuel Davey
Thomas Pollard
Josh Fawcett
Barney Jackman
Seamus Hurst
Liam Bell

Ewan Boyle
Joshua Keyte
Jamie Bubb
Daniel Reidy

SaleHarrie

AldershotF B

SalfordHar B
Solihull&S
WindsorSlo
BracknellA
Cambridge& B
Bedford&Co B
RotherhamH
ReadingAc B
BristolAnd B
BristolAnd C
CityOfNorw A
ReadingAc A
Wolverhamp
WorcesterA B
CharnwoodA A
CityOfPort
AldershotF C
CharnwoodA B
Cambridge& C
WestSuffol A
Bromsgrove B
SaffronAth
CoventryGo

— Final Results

Alex James
Joshua Clutton
Jamie Day

Oliver Mason
Andrew Tomlin
Lewis Adamson
Aaron Warmington
Joshua Noon
Colin Foord
Michael Langley
Yusuf Skinner
James Casling
Angus Dow
Matthew Raynor
Reuben Witcherley
Barnaby Smith
Mackenzie Besford
Thomas Reidy

SaleHarrie
KetteringT
CharnwoodA A
Wolverhamp
Bedford&Co A
BristolAnd B
Birchfield B
WorcesterA B
CharnwoodA B
CityOfNorw A
Solihull&S
BristolAnd C
Cambridge& C
ReadingAc B
WestSuffol A
Harborough
Bromsgrove B
CoventryGo

Fastest runners over stage 2:

Jaden Kennedy
Harry Hyde

Ryan Martin
Rhys Watmough
Matthew Taylor
Luca Mayes
Sam Morgan
Dylan King
Thomas Blamey
10 L WatsonQuilter

HerneHillH A

AldershotF B
AldershotF A

Keighley&C A

TonbridgeA A

CorbyAc

WorcesterA A

Birchfield A
Guildford&
WreakeAndS

email graham@race-results.co.uk

14:48
14:49
14:51
14:52
1453
14:54
14.54
14:56
14:56
15:01
15:08
15:10
15:13
15:15
15:16
15:18
15:21
15:22
15:25
15:31
15:36
15:49
17:20
17:23
17:48

15:55
17:09
15:28
15:37
16:40
16:05
16:32
16:01
15:52
16:15
16:37
16:22
15:57
16:39
16:14
1751
18:26
19:39

13:41
13:51
14:05
1408
14:21
14:21
14:22
14:25
14:28
14:30

30:43
30:46
30:49
30:53
30:57
31:13
31:19
31:19
31:23
31:28
31:29
31:32
31:33
31:40
32:.03
32:33
35:46
3727
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015
Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName

-
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16

Harvey Lewis
Benjamin Blamey
Alex Stapleton
Jacob Solon
Alfie Spear
LewisJarrod Royle
O Parmenter

R WatsonQuilter
Zak Colvin

Luca Stubbs
Henry Taylor
Jake Lawson
George Manolis
Matthew Flatters
Simon Carey
Richard Sutton
Ben Harle

Jack Bannister
Sam Hodgson
Jacob Alley
James Fraser
Alexander Alston
FinleyArthur Reid
Liam Stone

Ben Jones

Club

Keighley&C A
Guildford&
Birchfield A
HerneHillH A
AldershotF A
SalfordHar A
Cambridge& A
WreakeAndS
ReadingAc A
Shaftesbur A
TonbridgeA A
CorbyAc
AldershotF B
HorwichRMI A
BracknellA
Basingstok
WorcesterA A
BristolAnd A
WindsorSlo
HerneHillH B
Cambridge& B
Bedford&Co A
HorwichRMI B
AldershotF C
CharnwoodA A

13:48
13:54
14.08
14:41
14:29
14:10
14:05
14:42
13:47
14:13
15:23
1557
15:42
14:35
14:43
15:40
16:09
14:46
14:53
16:13
15:34
14:37
15:30
15:35
15:25

41:58
42:22
42:30
42:42
42:45
42:52
43:10
43:18
43:35
43:47
44:02
44.05
44:22
4427
44:29
44:39
44:43
44:52
44:56

v+ +

A+ F
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Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Louie Lambeth
Fred Hawker
Zachary Taylor
Tom Rattray
Barnaby Corry
Daniel Shaw
Toby Bennett
Jacob Corrie
Joe Bradford
Oliver Nixon
Matthew Giriffin
Matthew Ashcroft
Toby Fletcher
Mason Harvey

Zak Colvin

Harvey Lewis
Benjamin Blamey
O Parmenter

Alex Stapleton
LewisJarrod Royle
Luca Stubbs

Alfie Spear
Matthew Flatters
Alexander Alston

Wolverhamp
BristolAnd B
CityOfNorw A
CharnwoodA B
Blackheath A
RotherhamH
Solihull&S
SaleHarrie
WestSuffol A
WorcesterA B
Bromsgrove A
Birchfield B
Harborough
Bromsgrove B

Fastest runners over stage 3:

ReadingAc A
Keighley&C A
Guildford&
Cambridge& A
Birchfield A
SalfordHar A
Shaftesbur A
AldershotF A
HorwichRMI A
Bedford&Co A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

16:01 4654
1548 47.01
1551 4719
1557 4720
1743 4732
18:05 4734
16:26 4755
1726  48:09
16:15 48:18
1718  48:37
18:34  49:13
21.02 52:21
2035 53:.08
19:24  55:10
13:47
13:48
13:54
14:05
1408
14:10
14:13
14:29
14:35
14:37
S
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Under 13 Boys — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Keighley & Craven AC ‘A’ 41:58 22 Bedford & County AC ‘A’ 45:34
1 LouisHudson (6) 1402 2 RhysWatmough (3) 1408 1 Owen Brownston (14) 1417 2 AndrewTomlin (34)
3 Harvey Lewis (1) 1348 3 AlexanderAlston (22) 14:37

2 Guildford & Godalming AC 42:22 23 Horwich R M| Harriers ‘B> 4541
1 SamuelMartin (6) 1400 2 ThomasBlamey (6) 1428 1 MatthewMair (24) 1443 2 TobyMiddleton (26)
3 BenjaminBlamey (2) 1354 3 FinleyArthurReid (23) 15:30

3 Birchfield Harriers ‘A’ 42:30 24  Aldershot Farnham & District ‘C 4554
1 RyanShields 4) 1357 2 DylanKing (5) 1425 1 BameyJackman (44) 1525 2 BaileyRoberts (28)
3 AlexStapleton 3) 14.08 3 LiamStone (24) 1535

4 Herne Hill Harriers ‘AT 42:42 25 Charnwood AC ‘A’ 46:14
1 TobyReynolds (16) 1420 2 JadenKennedy (1) 1341 1 ThomasPollard (42) 1521 2 JamieDay (32
3 JacobSolon 4) 1441 3 BendJones (25) 1525

5 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘A’ 42:45 26  Wolverhampton & Bilston 46:54
1 EdwardHenderson (12) 1411 2 RyanMartin 4) 1405 1 BradyWatkinson (40) 15116 2 OliverMason (33)
3 AlfieSpear 5) 1429 3 LouieLambeth (26) 16:01

6 Salford Harriers & AC ‘A’ 42:52 27 Bristol And West Ac ( t.1882 ‘B°  47:01
1 SamHopkins 9 1406 2 SamuelBryan (11) 1436 1 FennWiloughby (36) 1508 2 LewisAdamson (35)
3 LewisdarrodRoyle (6)  14:10 3 FredHawker (27) 1548

7 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’ 4310 28 City Of Norwich AC ‘A’ 4719
1 HughDow (21) 1427 2 MaxGodfrey (14) 1438 1 FinlaySpear (38) 15113 2 MichaelLangley (39)
3 OPamenter (7) 1405 3 ZacharyTaylor (28) 1551

8 Wreake And Soar Valley AC 43:18 29 Charnwood AC ‘B’ 47:20
1 XaviSalcedo (8 1406 2 LWatsonQuiter (8) 1430 1 SeamusHurst (45) 1531 2 ColinFoord (38)
3 RWatsonQuitter (8) 14142 3 TomRattray (29) 1557

9 Reading AC ‘A’ 43:35 30 Blackheath And Bromley Harrier ‘A’ 47:32
1 OliverMoor (39) 1515 2 DylanLowther (199 1433 1 SamuelReardon (10) 1408 2 AlexSibley (20)
3 ZakColvin 9) 1347 3 BarnabyCorry (30) 1743

10 Shaftesbury BarnetHarriers ‘A’ 4347 31 Rotherham Harriers And AC 47:34
1 JudahYawitch (11) 1409 2 MattiHarris (17) 1525 1 EliottMorton (34) 1456 2 DeclanMullane (16)
3 LucaStubbs (10) 1413 3 DanielShaw (81) 1805

11 Tonbridge AC ‘A 44:.02 32 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti 47:55
1 FraserGordon (15) 1418 2 MatthewTaylor (9 1421 1 AVisramCipolletta (29) 1452 2 YusufSkinner (40)
3 HenryTaylor (11) 1523 3 TobyBennett (32) 1626

12 CorbyAC 44:05 33 Sale Harriers Manchester 48:09
1 ArchieParkinson (2) 1347 2 LucaMayes @ 1421 1 ZenonCaine (26) 1448 2 AlexJames (30)
3 JakelLawson (12) 1557 3 JacobCorrie (33) 1726

13  Aldershot Farnham & District ‘B’ 44:22 34 West Suffolk AC ‘A’ 48:18
1 TheoCheshire (27) 1449 2 HarryHyde (10) 1351 1 EwanBoyle (47) 1549 2 ReubenWitcherley (44)
3 GeorgeManolis (13) 1542 3 JoeBradford (34) 16:15

14 Horwich R M| Harriers ‘AT 44:27 35 WorcesterAC ‘B> 48:37
1 LukeBrindle (17) 1422 2 NathanLancaster (21) 1530 1 SamuelDavey (41) 1518 2 JoshuaNoon (87)
3 MatthewFlatters (14) 14:35 3 OliverNixon (385) 17:18

15 Bracknell AC 44:29 36 Bromsgrove And Redditch ‘A’ 49:13
1 CameronEnser (31) 1454 2 AlexanderRanson (18) 1452 1 JoshRobins (7) 1405 2 MichaelORourke (29)
3 SimonCarey (15) 1443 3 MatthewGriffin ~ (36) 18:34

16 Basingstoke & Mid Hants 44:39 37 Birchfield Harriers ‘B> 52:21
1 CameronCoveney (18) 1423 2 WiliamParkinson (12) 14:36 1 EthanBishop (25) 1447 2 AaronWarmington (36)
3 RichardSutton (16) 1540 3 Matthew Ashcroft (37) 21:02

17  WorcesterAC ‘A’ 4443 38 HarboroughAC 53:08
1 JamesVaughan (13) 1412 2 SamMorgan (7) 1422 1 Georgelowe (23) 1442 2 BamnabySmith (45)
3 BenHarle (17) 1609 3 TobyFletcher (38) 20:35

18 Bristol And West Ac ( t. 1882 ‘A’ 44:52 39 Bromsgrove And Redditch ‘B° 55:10
1 Aidan Oscroft (22) 1439 2 Lukelles (24) 1527 1 JoshuaKeyte 48) 1720 2 MackenzieBesford (46)
3 JackBannister  (18) 1446 3 MasonHarvey  (39) 1924

19  Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow 44:56 Incomplete Teams:
1 RossVanHeerde (30) 1453 2 RoccoHudson (23) 15:10
3 SamHodgson ~ (19) 1453 Keighley & Craven AC ‘B’

20 Herne Hill Harriers ‘B’ 45:14 1 WiliamAtkinson (20) 1425 2 FinlayWhitehead (15)
1 JacobHarrison  (19) 1424 2 BenHarrison (13) 1437
3 JacobAlley (20) 16:13 Salford Harriers & AC ‘B’

21 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘B’ 45:27 1 CharlieMansfield (28) 1451 2 OliverCook (25)
1 SamuelMyers (32) 1454 2 ThomasBridger (22) 1459
3 JamesFraser (21) 1534 Bedford & County AC ‘B’

1 JosephLawson (33) 1456 2 AidanBrennan (27)
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15:28

15:37

16:05

16:15
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15:41
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16:37

1555

16:14

16:01

16:34

16:32

1751

18:26

1441

15117

15:19



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Kettering Town Harriers
1 DylanBowley (1) 1337 2 JoshuaClutton (81) 1709

Bristol And West Ac ( t. 1882 ‘C

1 ColeEdmunds (87) 15110 2 JamesCasling 41) 1622
Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘C

1 LiamBell (46) 1536 2 Angus Dow 42) 1557
Reading AC ‘B’

1 LeonBradshaw (35) 1501 2 MatthewRaynor (43) 16:39

Coventry GodivaHarriers
1 DanielReidy (50) 1748 2 ThomasReidy (47) 1939

Vale Royal AC
1 Edward Pettitt 3) 13:53
City Of Portsmouth AC
1 Josh Fawcett (43) 1522
Saffron Athletics Club
1 JamieBubb (49) 1728

port
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on

Fastest of all legs

Dylan Bowley
Jaden Kennedy
Zak Colvin

Archie Parkinson
Harvey Lewis
Harry Hyde
Edward Pettitt
Benjamin Blamey
Ryan Shields
Samuel Martin
Louis Hudson
Josh Robins

O Parmenter
Ryan Martin

Xavi Salcedo
Sam Hopkins
Alex Stapleton
Samuel Reardon
Rhys Watmough
Judah Yawitch
Lewisdarrod Royle
Edward Henderson
James Vaughan
Luca Stubbs
Owen Brownston
Fraser Gordon
Toby Reynolds
Matthew Taylor
Luca Mayes

Luke Brindle
Sam Morgan
Cameron Coveney
Jacob Harrison
William Atkinson
Dylan King

Hugh Dow
Thomas Blamey
Alfie Spear

L WatsonQuilter
Declan Mullane
Dylan Lowther
Matthew Flatters
William Parkinson
Samuel Bryan
Alexander Alston
Ben Harrison
Max Godfrey
Aidan Oscroft
Jacob Solon
Finlay Whitehead
R WatsonQuilter
George Lowe
Simon Carey
Matthew Mair
Jack Bannister
Ethan Bishop
Zenon Caine
Theo Cheshire
Charlie Mansfield
Alexander Ranson
A VisramCipolletta
Ross VanHeerde
Sam Hodgson
Bailey Roberts
Samuel Myers
Cameron Enser
Elliott Morton
Joseph Lawson

KetteringT
HerneHillH
ReadingAc
CorbyAc
Keighley&C
AldershotF
ValeRoyalA
Guildford&
Birchfield
Guildford&
Keighley&C
Bromsgrove
Cambridge&
AldershotF
WreakeAndS
SalfordHar
Birchfield
Blackheath
Keighley&C
Shaftesbur
SalfordHar
AldershotF
WorcesterA
Shaftesbur
Bedford&Co
TonbridgeA
HerneHillH
TonbridgeA
CorbyAc
HorwichRMI
WorcesterA
Basingstok
HerneHillH
Keighley&C
Birchfield
Cambridge&
Guildford&
AldershotF
WreakeAndS
RotherhamH
ReadingAc
HorwichRMI
Basingstok
SalfordHar
Bedford&Co
HerneHillH
Cambridge&
BristolAnd
HerneHillH
Keighley&C
WreakeAndS
Harborough
BracknellA
HorwichRMI
BristolAnd
Birchfield
SaleHarrie
AldershotF
SalfordHar
BracknellA
Solihull&S
WindsorSlo
WindsorSlo
AldershotF
Cambridge&
BracknellA
RotherhamH
Bedford&Co
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13:37
13:41
13:47
13:47
13:48
13:51
13:53
13:54
13:57
14:00
14:02
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:06
14:06
14:08
14:08
14:08
14:09

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http:/Awww.race-results.co.uk/

Sunday 4th October 2015

Thomas Bridger
Leon Bradshaw
Fenn Willoughby
Cole Edmunds
Rocco Hudson
Finlay Spear
Oliver Moor
Brady Watkinson
Oliver Cook
Samuel Davey
Aidan Brennan
Thomas Pollard
Josh Fawcett
Henry Taylor
Barney Jackman
Ben Jones

Matti Harris
Luke lles

Toby Middleton
Jamie Day
FinleyArthur Reid
Nathan Lancaster
Seamus Hurst
James Fraser
Liam Stone
Liam Bell

Oliver Mason
Richard Sutton
Alex Sibley
George Manolis
Fred Hawker
Ewan Boyle
Zachary Taylor
Colin Foord
Alex James
Jake Lawson
Angus Dow
Tom Rattray
Joshua Noon
Louie Lambeth
Lewis Adamson
Ben Harle
Jacob Alley
Reuben Witcherley
Michael Langley
Joe Bradford
James Casling
Toby Bennett
Aaron Warmington
Michael O’Rourke
Yusuf Skinner
Matthew Raynor
Andrew Tomlin
Joshua Clutton
Oliver Nixon
Joshua Keyte
Jamie Bubb
Jacob Corrie
Barnaby Corry
Daniel Reidy
Barnaby Smith
Daniel Shaw
Mackenzie Besford
Matthew Giriffin
Mason Harvey
Thomas Reidy
Toby Fletcher
Matthew Ashcroft

email graham@race-results.co.uk

Cambridge&
ReadingAc
BristolAnd
BristolAnd
WindsorSlo
CityOfNorw
ReadingAc
Wolverhamp
SalfordHar
WorcesterA
Bedford&Co
CharnwoodA
CityOfPort
TonbridgeA
AldershotF
CharnwoodA
Shaftesbur
BristolAnd
HorwichRMI
CharnwoodA
HorwichRMI
HorwichRMI
CharnwoodA
Cambridge&
AldershotF
Cambridge&
Wolverhamp
Basingstok
Blackheath
AldershotF
BristolAnd
WestSuffol
CityOfNorw
CharnwoodA
SaleHarrie
CorbyAc
Cambridge&
CharnwoodA
WorcesterA
Wolverhamp
BristolAnd
WorcesterA
HerneHillH
WestSuffol
CityOfNorw
WestSuffol
BristolAnd
Solihull&S
Birchfield
Bromsgrove
Solihull&S
ReadingAc
Bedford&Co
KetteringT
WorcesterA
Bromsgrove
SaffronAth
SaleHarrie
Blackheath
CoventryGo
Harborough
RotherhamH
Bromsgrove
Bromsgrove
Bromsgrove
CoventryGo
Harborough
Birchfield
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14:59
15:01
15:08
15:10
15:10
15:13
15:15
15:16
15:17
15:18
15:19
15:21
15:22
15:23

Sigh



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015
Under 15 Girls Stage 1

PosName Club  Leg Time

1 Yasmin Marghini Blackheath A 14:02
2 Faye Ireland LiverpoolH A 14:05
3 Grace Harris RotherhamH A 14:08
4 Lily Newton HerneHillH A 14:15
5 Charlotte Buckley ThamesVall 14:24
6 Olivia Allum WestSuffol A 14:26
7 Helena Dyce Cambridge& A 14:37
8 Emma Gordon LiverpoolH B 14:38
9 Katie Balme HermeHilH C  14:41
10 Neve Grimes CharnwoodA A  14:42
11 Katie Thompson WirralAc A 14:43
12 Ellen Bowen Bromsgrove A 1443
13 Meredith Winship CityOfNorw A 14:49
14 Ellie Hobbs WestburyHa 14:54
15 SiewYen Loke CityOfNorw B 14:57
16 Kayah RiaWilks HerneHillH B 14:59
17 B StrattonThomas SwanseaHar 15:01
18 Lucymae Shepherd Bedford&Co A  15:03
19 Emily Williams KetteringT 15:05
20 Jessica Laitner StAlbansAc A 15:05
21 Abigail White AldershotF A 15:06
22 Elena Sidman WellsCityH 15:08
23 A MijovicCouldwell Bromsgrove B 15:10
24 Madeleine Wood LincolnWel A 15:12
25 Catherine Hooper SalfordHar 15:15
26 Lucy Smith ValeRoyalA 15:17
27 Sophie Dempsey Shaftesbur B 15:18
28 Harriet Emery NorthSomer A 15:18
29 Katie Atkinson Keighley&C A 15:20
30 Grace Smith LeicesterC 15:20
31 Olivia Parkes RotherhamH B 15:22
32 Stephanie Taylor Blackheath B 15:25
33 Stephanie Puxty TonbridgeA A 15:29
34 Deanna Clarke WorcesterA A 15:30
35 Ella McHale CityOfShef 15:32
36 Josephine Chadwick Shaftesbur A 15:32
37 Ellie Monday AldershotF B 15:34
38 Rhea Cooper SaffronAth A 15:34

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http:/Awww.race-results.co.uk/

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

— Final Results

Charlotte Rice
Amelia Starling
Milie Raine
Briony Bishop
Anya Pigden
Alyssa Davey
Orla Walker
Merryn Hilton
Emily Lowery
Matilda Cole
Charlie Holden

Ellen Humpherston
Bethan Wainwright

Briony Ward
Sophie Robin
Naryce Anderson
Mollie Samuel
Phoebe Croft
Molly Healy
Gemma Harper
Ashleigh Hyde
Mia Billins

Lucy Maine

Ella D’Abreo
Alice Prentice
Hannah Newton
Isabelle Bridge
Josie Wood
Jasmine Stevens
Riona Gahan
Caitlin O’Connor
Bella Hall

Alice Hillary
Mollie Daniels
Elise Blake
Grace Evans
Katie Beresford
Ella KingPowrie

BracknellA B
CoventryGo A
LiverpoolH C
Gloucester
CityOfPort A
EastCheshi B
HalesowenA
Stroud&Dis
Macclesfie
BracknellA A
Camberley&
RoyalSutto A
Newport&Di A
StockportH A
StAlbansAc B
CityOfNorw C
Newport&Di B
WirralAc B
EastCheshi A
Shaftesbur C
Bedford&Co B
CityOfPort B
NorthSomer B
BracknellA C
Blackheath C
CityOfPort C
Blackheath D
SaffronAth B
CharnwoodA B
Solihull&S
RoyalSutto C
Cambridge& B
CoventryGo B
DerbyAthle
WorcesterA B
BristolAnd
(RoyalSutto B)
TonbridgeA B

email graham@race-results.co.uk

15:36
15:42
15:42
15:47
15:48
15:50
15:51
15:53
16:00
16:01
16:01
16:02
16:03
16:05
16:.08
16:08
16:10
16:12
16:15
16:18
16:19
16:21
16:36
16:38
16:41
16:45
16:57
17:20
17:26
17:31
17:39
17:40
17:41
17:51
17:53
18:27
18:49
19:44

S



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015
Under 15 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName
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Lucy Olsen
Sophie Hoare
MyaTaylor
Jessica Cook
Juliet Hodder

Mia Atkinson

Alice Battey

Lia Radus
Margaux Couffon
Clarissa Nicholls
Katie Miller
Rachel Bruce
Elise Thorner
Olivia Wiseman
Olivia Burton
Isabelle Setyabule
C SpencerHall
Zoe Thorne

Emily Anders
Matilda Hall

Rosie Webb
Rosa Humphreys
Lucy Emmett

D McCannGaskell
Beth Wilson
Eleanor Moss
Scarlett Kent
Lauren Robinson
Anne Jones
Hannah Shelton
Sophie Poole
Zena Challenger
Catrin Phillips
Georgina Denham
Annabel Johnson
Angelina Bairstow
Elena Jones

Ella McKeown

K JacksonChallen
N AshleyTowell
Gracie Horton
Abby O'Neill

Katie Simister

Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
HerneHillH A 1338 2753 + 3
Blackheath A 1432 2834 - 1
RotherhamH A 1448 28:56 0
LiverpoolH B 1425 29:03 + 4
WirralAc A 14:31 2914 + 6
CharnwoodA A 1436 29:18 + 4
Bromsgrove A 1453 2936 + 5
Shaftesbur A 1413 2945 + 28
ThamesVall 15:31 2955 - 4
HerneHillH B 1459 2958 + 6
LiverpoolH A 1554 2959 - 9
CityOfNorw A 1511 30:00 + 1
WellsCityH 1454 3002 + 9
CityOfPort A 1423 30:11 + 29
NorthSomer A 1454 30112 + 13
HerneHillH C 1533 30:14 - 7
WestSuffol A 16:.05 30:31 - 11
AldershotF A 1527 3083 + 3
StAlbansAc A 1534 3039 + 1
TonbridgeA A 15:16 30145 + 13
WorcesterA A 15:21 3051 + 13
SwanseaHar 1551 3052 - 5
CityOfNorw B 1556 3053 - 8
KetteringT 1556 3101 - 5
Cambridge& A 16228 3105 - 18
Bromsgrove B 1559 31:09 - 3
Shaftesbur B 1557 31:15 0
Macclesfie 1520 31220 + 19
WestburyHa 1631 3125 - 15
Bedford&Co A 16222 3125 - 12
BracknellA A 1527 3128 + 17
SaffronAth A 16:06 3140 + 6
Newport&Di A 15:38 3141 + 18
ValeRoyalA 1626 3143 - 8
RotherhamH B 16224 3146 - 4
Keighley&C A 1629 3149 - 7
BracknellA B 16:14 3150 + 2
CoventryGo A 16:10 3152 + 2
AldershotF B 16:19 3153 - 2
Gloucester 1623 3210 + 2
Blackheath B 1646 3211 - 9
EastCheshi A 1605 3220 + 15
CityOfPort B 16:13 3234 + 17

44 Kathryn Beckett
45 Kirsty Finlay
46 Rebecca Royle
47 A StockClarke
48 Emily Barnes
49 Emily Lucass
50 Misty Lee

51 Niamh Norris
52 Molly Relton
53 Abigail Trevis
54 Ellie Mortimer
55 Amy Hewson
56 Ella Head

57 Emily Coggin
58 Emily Fitzpatrick
59 Emily Semple
60 Zoe Jenkins
61 Molly Hudson
62 Claudia Pickup
63 Marie Halliday
64 Chloe Bubb
65 Holly Love

66 Melissa Adkins
67 Amie Miles

68 Emma Crampton

69 Maisie Squire
70 Sarah Collins
71 Molly Orchard
72 Caitlin White

73 Elizabeth Heslop

Camberley&
LeicesterC
SalfordHar

CharnwoodA B

StAlbansAc B
LiverpoolH C
CityOfShef
CityOfNorw C
Bedford&Co B
RoyalSutto A
Stroud&Dis
LincolnWel A
WirralAc B
StockportH A
HalesowenA

Cambridge& B

Newport&Di B
DerbyAthle
Blackheath C
BracknellA C
SaffronAth B
WorcesterA B
RoyalSutto C
CoventryGo B
Solihull&S
NorthSomer B
CityOfPort C
BristolAnd
(RoyalSutto B)
TonbridgeA B

Fastest runners over stage 2:

Lucy Olsen
Lia Radus
Olivia Wiseman
Jessica Cook
Juliet Hodder
Sophie Hoare
Mia Atkinson
MyaTaylor
Alice Battey
10 Elise Thorner
11 Olivia Burton

OCONOOTRAWN =

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http:/Awww.race-results.co.uk/

HerneHillH A
Shaftesbur A
CityOfPort A
LiverpoolH B
WirralAc A
Blackheath A

CharnwoodA A
RotherhamH A

Bromsgrove A
WellsCityH
NorthSomer A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

16:38 32:39
1720 3240
1729 3244
15224 3250
1644 3252
1712 3254
1725 3257
1655 33.03
1646 33.05
17.04 33.06
1714  33.07
18:03 33:15
1717  33:29
17.36 3341
1758 33:49
16:17 3357
1749 3359
16:11 34.02
1722 34.03
17:32 34:10
16:57 3417
16:52 3445
1715 3454
17:14 3455
17:28 34:59
1835 35:11
18:58 3543
17:40 36:.07
1723 36:12
1728 3712
13:38
14:13
14:23
14:25
14:31
14:32
14:36
14:48
14:53
14:54
14:54
S
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PosName
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Alex Brown

Lucy Miller

Millie Smith
Keiva Rennocks
Laura Aryeetey
Ella McNiven

K Martindale
Sophie Hamilton
Anna Nicod

Lidia Kyriacou
Nelly Porter
Eimear Giriffin
Mollie Jones

J HaywardBhikha
Rose Barkle
Niamh ReidSmith
Eleanor Purdue
Keira Stern

N BridgerMorales
Stephanie Moss
Sophie Peach
Lucy Kingston
Sinead Stovell
Ellen Johnson
Amelia Wilks
Holly Smith

Mia Groom
Stephanie Poole
Ellie Robinson
Holly Jackson
Emily Reed
Laura McPeake
Harriet Jolley
Ana Garcia
Jasmine Rapley
Grace Scopes

ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015
Under 15 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results

Club

HerneHillH A
LiverpoolH B
Blackheath A
RotherhamH A
CharnwoodA A
LiverpoolH A
WirralAc A
WellsCityH
Bromsgrove A
Shaftesbur A
CityOfNorw A
HerneHillH B
SwanseaHar
HerneHilH C
ThamesVall
AldershotF A
CityOfPort A
StAlbansAc A
NorthSomer A
Macclesfie
CityOfNorw B
TonbridgeA A
Bedford&Co A
WorcesterA A
BracknellA A
ValeRoyalA
Shaftesbur B
BracknellA B
Newport&Di A
EastCheshi A
CoventryGo A
Gloucester
KetteringT
CityOfShef
Cambridge& A
Blackheath B

14:31
14:16
14:47
14.57
14:40
14.06
15:06
14:37
15:.08
15:00
14:52
14:59
14:46
15:25
15:49
15117
15:43
15:22
16:03
15:09
16:01
16:12
15:35
16:14
15:38
15:24
15:53
15:53
16:11
15:35
16:11
15:56
1717
15:28
17:26
16:20

42:24
43:19
43:21
43:53
43:58
44:05
44:20
44:39
44:44
44:45
4452
44:57
45:38
45:39
45:44
45:50
45:54
46:01
46:15
46:29
46:54
46:57
47:00
47.05
47:06
47:07
47:.08
47:43
47:52
4755
48:03
48:06
48:18
48:25
48:31
48:31

+

A+ F o FF
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Leg TimeCum Time Gain

37
38
39
40
4
42
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10

Beane Moores
IzzyMcDaid
Freya Weddell
Ellis Jackson
Sandra Stapinoiu
Natasha Harrison
Cathrine Spencer
Laura Knowles
Isobel StJohn
Rachael White
Laura Irvine

Lily Tappenden
Inca Padfield
Megan Parker
Lucy McMullen
Isobel Henderson
Ella Ingram

Faye Smith
Lauren Matthews
Olivia Crofts
Chloe Allaway
Mary Takwoingi
Lucy Ollerenshaw

Ella McNiven
Lucy Miller

Alex Brown
Sophie Hamilton
Laura Aryeetey
Mollie Jones
Milie Smith
Nelly Porter
Keiva Rennocks
Eimear Griffin

LeicesterC
SaffronAth A
StAlbansAc B
RotherhamH B
Camberley&
StockportH A
WirralAc B
Keighley&C A
LiverpoolH C
RoyalSutto A
CityOfPort B
Blackheath C
Stroud&Dis
HalesowenA
SalfordHar
AldershotF B
DerbyAthle
BracknellA C
WorcesterA B
BristolAnd
CoventryGo B
Solihull&S
DISQUALIFIED

Fastest runners over stage 3:

LiverpoolH A
LiverpoolH B
HerneHillH A
WellsCityH
CharnwoodA A
SwanseaHar
Blackheath A
CityOfNorw A
RotherhamH A
HerneHillH B

email graham@race-results.co.uk

16:08 48:48
1712 48:52
16:06 48:58
1713  48:59
1629 49:.08
15:33 49:14
1553 49:22
17:37 49:26
16:39 49:33
16:35 4941
1710 4944
15:46  49:49
1642 49149
16:33 50:22
18:03 5047
19:00 50:53
17.00 51.02
17.04 5114
16:33 51:18
16:21  52:28
1741 52:36
17:40 52:39
16:40 5252

14.06

14:16

14:31

14:37

14:40

14:46

14:47

14:52

14:57

14:59
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Under 15 Girls
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Herne Hill Harriers ‘A’
1 LilyNewton 4) 1415 2 LucyOlsen
3 Alex Brown (1) 1431

2  Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘B’
1 EmmaGordon 8) 1438 2 JessicaCook
3 LucyMiler @ 1416

3 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘A
1 YasminMarghini (1) 1402 2 SophieHoare
3 MilieSmith @) 1447

4  Rotherham Harriers And AC ‘A’
1 GraceHarris 3 1408 2 MyaTaylor

3 KeivaRennocks (4) 1457

5 Charnwood AC ‘A
1 NeveGrimes (10) 1442 2 MiaAtkinson
3 LauraAryeetey (5) 14:40

6 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘A’
1 Fayelreland 2 1405 2 KatieMiler
3 EllaMcNiven 6) 14:06

7  Wirral AC ‘A
1 KateThompson (11) 1443 2 JulietHodder
3 KMartindale (7) 15.06

8  Wells City Harriers
1 ElenaSidman (22) 1508 2 EliseThorner
3 SophieHamitton  (8)  14:37

9 Bromsgrove & Redditch ‘A
1 EllenBowen (12) 1443 2 AliceBattey
3 AnnaNicod 9 1508

10 Shaftesbury BarnetHarriers ‘A’
1 Josephine Chadwick (386) 1532
(8)14:13 3LidiaKyriacou (10)15:00

11 City Of Norwich AC ‘A

1 MeredithWinship (13) 1449
3 NellyPorter (11) 1452
12  Herne Hill Harriers
1 KayahRiaWiks (16) 1459 2
3 EimearGiiffin (12) 1459

2 RachelBruce

‘B’

13 Swansea Harriers

1 BStrattonThomas (17) 1501 2 RosaHumphreys
3 MollieJones (13) 1446

14 Herne Hill Harriers ‘C

1 KatieBalme 9 1441 2 IsabelleSetyabule
3 JHaywardBhikha (14) 1525

15 Thames Valley Harriers
1 CharlotteBuckley (5)

3 RoseBarkle (15) 1549

16 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘A’
1 AbigailWhite (21) 1506 2 ZoeThome
3 NiamhReidSmith  (16) 15:17

17 City Of Portsmouth AC ‘A
1 AnyaPigden (43) 1548 2 OliviaWiseman
3 EleanorPurdue (17) 1543

18 StAlbansAC ‘A’
1 JessicalLaitner (20) 1505 2 EmiyAnders
3 KeiraStern (18) 1522

19  North Somerset AC ‘A’
1 HarrietEmery (28) 1518 2 OliviaBurton
3 NBridgerMorales (19) 16:03

20 Macclesfield Harriers & AC
1 EmilyLowery 47) 1600
3 StephanieMoss (20) 15:09

21  City Of Norwich AC ‘B’
1 SiewYenlLoke (15) 1457 2 LucyEmmett
3 SophiePeach (21) 1601

22 TonbridgeAC ‘A
1 StephaniePuxty (33) 1529 2 MatidaHall
3 LucyKingston (22) 1612

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

ClarissaNicholls

1424 2 MargauxCouffon

2 LaurenRobinson

42:24
(1)

43:19
@

43:21
@

43:53
(©)

43:58
6)

44:05
(1)

44:20
®)

44:39
(13)

44:44
@

44:45

13:38

1425

14:32

14:48

14:36

1554

14:31

1454

14:53

2 LiaRadus

44:52
(12)

44:57
(10)

45:38
(22)

45:39
(16)

45:44
©

45:50
(18)

45:54
(14)

46:01
(19)

46:15
(15)

46:29
(28)

46:54
(23)

46:57
(20)

15:11

1459

1551

15:33

15:31

1527

14:23

15:34

1454

15:20

15:56

15:16

— Team Results — Final

23 Bedford & County AC ‘A’
1 LucymaeShepherd (18) 1503 2 HannahShelton
3 SineadStovell (23) 1535

24 WorcesterAC ‘A
1 DeannaClarke (34) 1530 2 RosieWebb
3 Ellendohnson (24) 16:14

25 Bracknell AC ‘A
1 MatildaCole (48) 1601 2 SophiePoole
3 AmeliaWilks (25) 1538

26 Vale Royal AC

1 LucySmith (26) 15117 2 GeorginaDenham
3 HollySmith (26) 1524

27 Shaftesbury BarnetHarriers ‘B’
1 SophieDempsey (27) 1518 2 ScarlettKent
3 MiaGroom (27) 1553

28 Bracknell AC ‘B’
1 CharlotteRice (39) 1536 2 Elenadones
3 StephaniePoole  (28) 1553

29 Newport&District RC ‘A’
1 BethanWainwright(51) 1603 2 CatrinPhilips
3 EllieRobinson (29) 16:11

30 EastCheshireH& TamesideAC ‘A’
1 MollyHealy (57) 16115 2 AbbyO'Neil
3 HollyJackson (30) 1535

31 Coventry GodivaHarriers ‘A’
1 AmeliaStarling (40) 1542 2 EllaMcKeown
3 EmiyReed 31) 1611

32 GloucesterAC

1 BrionyBishop (42) 1547 2 NAshleyTowell
3 LauraMcPeake (32) 1556

33 Kettering Town Harriers

1 EmilyWiliams (19) 1505 2 DMcCannGaskell
3 HarrietJolley (83) 1717

34 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC

1 EllaMcHale (85) 1532 2 MistyLee

3 AnaGarcia (34) 1528

35 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’
1 HelenaDyce (7) 1437 2 BethWilson
3 JasmineRapley (35) 17226

36 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘B’
1 StephanieTaylor (32) 1525 2 GracieHorton
3 GraceScopes (36) 1620

37 Leicester Coritanian AC

1 GraceSmith (80) 1520 2 KirstyFinlay
3 BeaneMoores  (37) 16:08

38 Saffron Athletics Club ‘A
1 RheaCooper (38) 1534 2 ZenaChallenger
3 lzzyMcDaid (38) 17112

39 StAlbansAC ‘B’
1 SophieRobin (53) 1608 2 EmiyBames
3 FreyaWeddell (39) 16:06

40 Rotherham Harriers And AC ‘B’

1 OliviaParkes (31)
3 EllisJackson (40) 1713
41 Camberley & District AC

1 CharlieHolden (49) 1601 2 KathrynBeckett
3 SandraStapinoiu (41) 16229

42 StockportHarriers & AC ‘A’
1 BrionyWard (52) 1605 2 EmiyCoggin
3 NatashaHarrison (42) 15:33

43 Wirral AC ‘B’
1 PhoebeCroft (56) 16:12 2 EllaHead

3 CathrineSpencer (43) 1553

44  Keighley & Craven AC ‘A
1 Katie Atkinson (29) 1520 2
3 LauraKnowles (44) 1737
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1522 2 AnnabelJohnson

47:00
(30)

4705
(1)

47:06
(31)

47:07
(34)

47.08
(27)

47:43
(37)

47:52
(33)

47:55
(42)

48:03
(38)

48:06
(40)

48:18
(24)

48:25
(50)

48:31
(25)

48:31
(41)

48:48
(45)

48:52
(32)

48:58
(48)

48:59
(35)

49:08
(44)

49:14
(57)

49:22
(56)

49:26

AngelinaBairstow (36)

S

16:22

1521

1527

16:26

1557

16:14

15:38

16:05

16:10

16:23

1556

1725

16:28

16:46

17:20

16:06

16:44

16:24

16:38

17:36

1717

16:29



45 Liverpool Harriers & AC ‘C

1 MilieRaine (41) 1542 2 EmilyLucass

3 IsobelStJohn (45) 1639

46 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC ‘A’

1 EllenHumpherston (50) 16:02 2 Abigail Trevis

3 RachaelWhite (46) 1635

47  City Of Portsmouth AC ‘B’

1 MiaBilins (60) 1621 2 KatieSimister

3 Lauralrvine (47) 1710

48 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘C

1 AlicePrentice (63) 1641 2 ClaudiaPickup
3 LilyTappenden (48) 1546

49  Stroud &DistrictAC

1 MerrynHitton (46) 1553 2 ElieMortimer

3 IncaPadfield (49) 1642

50 Halesowen Acc

1 OrlaWalker (45) 1551 2 EmiyFitzpatrick
3 MeganParker (50) 1633

ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

51 Salford Harriers & AC

1 CatherineHooper (25)
3 LucyMcMullen (51)

15115
18:03

2 RebeccaRoyle

52 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘B’

1 ElieMonday (37)
3 IsobelHenderson (52)

15:34
19:00

53 Derby Athletic Club

1 MollieDaniels (72)
3 Elalingram (53)
54  Bracknell AC

1 EllaD’Abreo (62)
3 FayeSmith (54)
55 WorcesterAC

1 EliseBlake (73)

3 LaurenMatthews (55)

1751
17:00

16:38
17.04

1753
16:33

56 Bristol And West AC

1 GraceEvans
3 OliviaCrofts

(74)
(56)

1827
16:21

2 KdJacksonChallen

\V]

2

57 Coventry GodivaHarriers

1 AliceHillary
3 ChloeAllaway

(71)
(57)

58 Solihull & Small Heath AC
2 EmmaCrampton

1 RionaGahan
3 MaryTakwoingi

Disqualified -

(68)
(58)

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC

1 KatieBeresford
3 DISQUALIFIED

(75)
(59)
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17:41
1741

17:31
1740

2

MollyHudson

£C!
MarieHalliday

‘ B )
HollyLove
MollyOrchard

13 B )
AmieMiles

‘B,

1849 2 CaitinWhite

16:40

49:33
(49)

49:41
(53)

49:44
(43)

49:49
(62)

49:49
(54)

50:22
(58)

50:47
(46)

50:53
(39)

51:02
(61)

51:14
(63)

51:18
(65)

52:28
(7)

52:36
(67)

52:39
(68)

52:52
(72)

Incomplete Teams:
17:12
West Suffolk AC ‘A
1 OliviaAllum (6) 1426 2 CSpencerHall
1704 Bromsgrove & Redditch B’
1 AMijovicCouldwell (23) 15110 2 EleanorMoss
1613 Westbury Harriers
1 ElieHobbs (14) 1454 2 AnnedJones
1722 Charnwood A C ‘B’
1 JasmineStevens (67) 1726 2 AStockClarke
1714 City Of Norwich AC ‘c
1 NaryceAnderson (54) 1608 2 NiamhNorris
17:
%8 Bedford & County AC B
1 AshleighHyde (59) 16:19 2 MollyRelton
17: . .
2 Lincoln Wellington AC ‘A
1 MadeleineWood (24) 1512 2 AmyHewson
1 . . .
1619 Cambridge & Coleridge AC B
1 BellaHall (70) 1740 2 EmiySemple
1o Newport & District RC B’
1 MolieSamuel (65) 16:10 2 Zoedenkins
1732 Saffron Athletics Club B
1 JosieWood (66) 1720 2 ChloeBubb
1652 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC ‘c
1 CaitinO'Connor  (69) 1739 2 MelissaAdkins
17:40 North Somerset AC ‘B’
1 LucyMaine (61) 1636 2 MaisieSquire
17:14 .
City Of Portsmouth AC ‘C
1 HannahNewton (64) 1645 2 SarahColins
1728 Tonbridge AC B’
1 ElaKingPowrie  (76) 1944 2 ElizabethHeslop
East CheshireH & Tameside AC ‘B’
1723 1 Alyssa Davey (44) 1550
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers ‘C
1 GemmaHamper (58) 16:18
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘D’
1 IsabelleBridge (65) 1657

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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(29)
(47)

(51)

Sigh

16:05

1559

16:31

15224

16:55

16:46

18:03

16:17

17:49

1657

17:15

18:35

18:58

17:28
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Fastest of all legs

Lucy Olsen
Yasmin Marghini
Faye Ireland

Ella McNiven
Grace Harris

Lia Radus

Lily Newton

Lucy Miller

Olivia Wiseman
Charlotte Buckley
Jessica Cook
Olivia Allum

Alex Brown

Juliet Hodder
Sophie Hoare
Mia Atkinson
Sophie Hamilton
Helena Dyce
Emma Gordon
Laura Aryeetey
Katie Balme
Neve Grimes
Katie Thompson
Ellen Bowen
Mollie Jones
Millie Smith

Mya Taylor
Meredith Winship
Nelly Porter

Alice Battey
Olivia Burton
Elise Thorner
Ellie Hobbs
Keiva Rennocks
SiewYen Loke
Eimear Giriffin
Clarissa Nicholls
Kayah RiaWilks
Lidia Kyriacou

B StrattonThomas
Lucymae Shepherd
Emily Williams
Jessica Laitner
Abigail White

K Martindale
Elena Sidman
Anna Nicod
Stephanie Moss
A MijovicCouldwell
Rachel Bruce
Madeleine Wood
Catherine Hooper
Matilda Hall

Lucy Smith
Niamh ReidSmith
Sophie Dempsey
Harriet Emery
Lauren Robinson
Grace Smith
Katie Atkinson
Rosie Webb
Olivia Parkes
Keira Stern

A StockClarke
Holly Smith
Stephanie Taylor
J HaywardBhikha
Sophie Poole
Zoe Thorne

Ana Garcia
Stephanie Puxty
Deanna Clarke
Margaux Couffon

HerneHillH
Blackheath
LiverpoolH
LiverpoolH
RotherhamH
Shaftesbur
HerneHillH
LiverpoolH
CityOfPort
ThamesVall
LiverpoolH
WestSuffol
HerneHillH
WirralAc
Blackheath
CharnwoodA
WellsCityH
Cambridge&
LiverpoolH
CharnwoodA
HerneHillH
CharnwoodA
WirralAc
Bromsgrove
SwanseaHar
Blackheath
RotherhamH
CityOfNorw
CityOfNorw
Bromsgrove
NorthSomer
WellsCityH
WestburyHa
RotherhamH
CityOfNorw
HerneHillH
HerneHillH
HerneHillH
Shaftesbur
SwanseaHar
Bedford&Co
KetteringT
StAlbansAc
AldershotF
WirralAc
WellsCityH
Bromsgrove
Macclesfie
Bromsgrove
CityOfNorw
LincolnWel
SalfordHar
TonbridgeA
ValeRoyalA
AldershotF
Shaftesbur
NorthSomer
Macclesfie
LeicesterC
Keighley&C
WorcesterA
RotherhamH
StAlbansAc
CharnwoodA
ValeRoyalA
Blackheath
HerneHillH
BracknellA
AldershotF
CityOfShef
TonbridgeA
WorcesterA
ThamesVall
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13:38
14:02
14:05
14:06
14:08
14:13
14:15
14:16
14:23
14:24
14:25
14:26
14:31
14:31
14:32
14:36
14:37
14:37
14:38
14:40
14:41
14:42
14:43
14:43
14:46
14:47
14:48
14:49

15:25
15:27
15:27
15:28
15:29
15:30
15:31
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Full results will be on the internet tonight at http:/Awww.race-results.co.uk/

Josephine Chadwick Shaftesbur

Ella McHale
Isabelle Setyabule
Natasha Harrison
Emily Anders
Ellie Monday
Rhea Cooper
Holly Jackson
Sinead Stovell
Charlotte Rice
Amelia Wilks
Catrin Phillips
Millie Raine
Amelia Starling
Eleanor Purdue
Lily Tappenden
Briony Bishop
Anya Pigden
Rose Barkle
Alyssa Davey
Orla Walker

Rosa Humphreys
Stephanie Poole
Cathrine Spencer
Mia Groom
Merryn Hilton
Katie Miller

D McCannGaskell
Lucy Emmett
Laura McPeake
Scarlett Kent
Eleanor Moss
Emily Lowery
Matilda Cole
Charlie Holden
Sophie Peach
Ellen Humpherston
Bethan Wainwright
N BridgerMorales
Briony Ward
Abby O’Neill

C SpencerHall
Zena Challenger
Freya Weddell
Sophie Robin
Naryce Anderson
Beane Moores
Ella McKeown
Mollie Samuel
Emily Reed

Ellie Robinson
Molly Hudson
Lucy Kingston
Phoebe Croft
Katie Simister
Elena Jones
Ellen Johnson
Molly Healy

Emily Semple
Gemma Harper
K JacksonChallen
Ashleigh Hyde
Grace Scopes
Mia Billins

Olivia Crofts
Hannah Shelton
N AshleyTowell
Annabel Johnson
Georgina Denham
Beth Wilson
Angelina Bairstow
Sandra Stapinoiu
Anne Jones

email graham@race-results.co.uk

CityOfShef
HerneHillH
StockportH
StAlbansAc
AldershotF
SaffronAth
EastCheshi
Bedford&Co
BracknellA
BracknellA
Newport&Di
LiverpoolH
CoventryGo
CityOfPort
Blackheath
Gloucester
CityOfPort
ThamesVall
EastCheshi
HalesowenA
SwanseaHar
BracknellA
WirralAc
Shaftesbur
Stroud&Dis
LiverpoolH
KetteringT
CityOfNorw
Gloucester
Shaftesbur
Bromsgrove
Macclesfie
BracknellA
Camberley&
CityOfNorw
RoyalSutto
Newport&Di
NorthSomer
StockportH
EastCheshi
WestSuffol
SaffronAth
StAlbansAc
StAlbansAc
CityOfNorw
LeicesterC
CoventryGo
Newport&Di
CoventryGo
Newport&Di
DerbyAthle
TonbridgeA
WirralAc
CityOfPort
BracknellA
WorcesterA
EastCheshi
Cambridge&
Shaftesbur
AldershotF
Bedford&Co
Blackheath
CityOfPort
BristolAnd
Bedford&Co
Gloucester
RotherhamH
ValeRoyalA
Cambridge&
Keighley&C
Camberley&
WestburyHa
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15:32
15:32
15:33
15:33
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:35
15:35
15:36
15:38
15:38
15:42
15:42
15:43
15:46
15:47
15:48
15:49
15:50
15:51
15:51
15:53
15:53
15:53
15:53
15:54
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:57
15:59
16:00
16:01
16:01
16:01
16:02
16:03
16:03
16:05
16:05
16:05
16:06
16:06
16:08
16:08
16:08
16:10
16:10
16:11
16:11
16:11
16:12
16:12
16:13
16:14
16:14
16:15
16:17
16:18
16:19
16:19
16:20
16:21
16:21
16:22
16:23
16:24
16:26
16:28
16:29
16:29
16:31

S



147
149
150
151
153
154
155
156

157
158
160
162
164
165

167
168
170
171

173
174

176
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Megan Parker

Lauren Matthews

Rachael White
Lucy Maine
Kathryn Beckett
Ella D’Abreo
Isobel Stdohn
Alice Prentice
Inca Padfield
Emily Barnes
Hannah Newton
Molly Relton
Gracie Horton
Holly Love
Niamh Norris
Chloe Bubb
Isabelle Bridge
Ella Ingram
Abigail Trevis
Faye Smith
Laura Irvine
Emily Lucass
Izzy McDaid
Ellis Jackson
Amie Miles
Ellie Mortimer
Melissa Adkins
Ella Head
Harriet Jolley
Josie Wood
Kirsty Finlay

ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

HalesowenA
WorcesterA
RoyalSutto
NorthSomer
Camberley&
BracknellA
LiverpoolH
Blackheath
Stroud&Dis
StAlbansAc
CityOfPort
Bedford&Co
Blackheath
WorcesterA
CityOfNorw
SaffronAth
Blackheath
DerbyAthle
RoyalSutto
BracknellA
CityOfPort
LiverpoolH
SaffronAth
RotherhamH
CoventryGo
Stroud&Dis
RoyalSutto
WirralAc
KetteringT
SaffronAth
LeicesterC
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16:33
16:33
16:35
16:36
16:38
16:38
16:39
16:41
16:42
16:44
16:45
16:46
16:46
16:52
16:55
16:57
16:57
17:00
17:04
17:04
17:10
17:12
17:12
17:13

178
179
180
181

183
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
194
196
197
198
199
200
202
203
204
205

206
207

Claudia Pickup Blackheath
Caitlin White RoyalSutto
Misty Lee CityOfShef
Jasmine Rapley Cambridge&
Jasmine Stevens CharnwoodA

Emma Crampton Solihull&S

Elizabeth Heslop TonbridgeA
Rebecca Royle SalfordHar
Riona Gahan Solihull&S
Marie Halliday BracknellA
Emily Coggin StockportH
Laura Knowles Keighley&C
Caitlin O’Connor RoyalSutto
Mary Takwoingi Solihull&S
Molly Orchard BristolAnd
Bella Hall Cambridge&
Alice Hillary CoventryGo
Chloe Allaway CoventryGo
Zoe Jenkins Newport&Di
Mollie Daniels DerbyAthle
Elise Blake WorcesterA
Emily Fitzpatrick HalesowenA
Amy Hewson LincolnWel
Lucy McMullen SalfordHar
Grace Evans BristolAnd
Maisie Squire NorthSomer
Katie Beresford RoyalSutto
Sarah Collins CityOfPort

Isobel Henderson AldershotF
Ella KingPowrie TonbridgeA

email graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http:/Awww.race-results.co.uk/

Cc
B
A
B
B

O>Xr>0

> W Wwww

WWO®W

17:22
17:23
17:25
17:26
17:26
17:28
17:28
17:29
17:31
17:32
17:36
17:37
17:39
17:40
17:40
17:40
17:41
17:41
17:49
17:51
17:53
17:58
18:03
18:03
18:27
18:35
18:49
18:58
19:00
19:44

Sigh



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015
Under 15 Boys Stage 1

Under 15 Boys Stage 2
Leg TimeCum Time Gain

PosName Club  Leg Time

1 Jack White CityOfNorw A 12:19
2 Oliver Rouse CharnwoodA A 12:31
3 Alfie Bould ValeRoyalA A 12:36
4 Thomas Keen Cambridge& A 12:39
5 David Stone Shaftesbur A 12:40
6 MaxHeyden Camberley& 12:43
7 Maxwell Cooper BracknellA 12:46
8 Samuel Roberts CityOfShef 12:59
9 Cameron Ackroyd WestSuffol A 13:00
10 Fynn Batkin KetteringT 13:02
11 Tom Spence WirralAc A 13:04
12 Dominic McDougall WindsorSlo A 13:06
13 Hayden Bailey TeamBathAt 13:07
14 Henry Rocha Shaftesbur B 13:09
15 Mohammed Mohammud HerneHillH A
16 James Stoney TonbridgeA A 13:17
17 O Bowater RotherhamH 13:22
18 Coleman Corry Blackheath A 13:24
19 Charlie McGlinchey = WreakeAndS 13:24
20 George Shephard CharmnwoodA B 13:25
21 Sam Livsey CharnwoodA C 13:27
22 Joshua Borrett Cambridge& B 13:29
23 Archie Richardson LincolnWel 13:30
24 Matthew Horton CityOfNorw C  13:31
25 MaxMartin ReadingAc A 13:32
26 John Humphries ValeRoyalA B 13:33
27 Adam Kimber CityOfPort A 13:36
28 LucaMurray NorthSomer 13:38
29 Noah Lambert Stroud&Dis 13:39
30 Benjamin Horton CityOfNorw B 13:39
31 Toby Emm TonbridgeA B 13:41
32 Christopher McLeod Solihull&S A 13:41
33 Thomas Deykin Bromsgrove 13:42
34 Marcus Shantry AldershotF A 13:45
PosName Club

1 Aaron Enser BracknellA 12:39
2 Wiliam Mahoney CityOfNorw A 13:14
3 Lachlan Wellington  CityOfPort A 12:04
4 Thomas Patrick Shaftesbur A 13:03
5 Oliver Newman Cambridge& A 13:13
6 Ethan O’'Shea CharnwoodA A 13:22
7 Ben Harris HerneHillH A 12:52
8 Matthew Fuller CityOfShef 13:14
9 Shaun Hudson WindsorSlo A 13:11
10 Alexander Doyle ValeRoyalA A 13:42
11 Martin Hurst WirralAc A 13:27
12 Philip Crutchlow WestSuffol A 13:39
13 Luke Mann Camberley& 13:58
14 Ben Rouse CharnwoodA B 13:18
15 Harry Roe ReadingAc A 13:15
16 Henry Fulton Shaftesbur B 13:40
17 Dan Schofield TonbridgeA A 13:36
18 Callum Smith NorthSomer 13:22
19 Joesph Georgiadis Blackheath A 13:40
20 Charlie Stockley TeamBathAt 14:06
21 Luke VanOudtshoorn AldershotF A 13:28
22 Joe Hudson Keighley&C A 13:27
23 George Cardwell CityOfNorw B 13:51
24 Bailey Stead RotherhamH 14:14
25 Thomas Keevil Chelmsford 13:41
26 Jonathan Head WirralAc B 13:52
27 Adam SaulBraddock Wolverhamp 13:34
28 Jack StantonStock ~ Cambridge& B 14:21
29 Oliver Davis StAlbansAc A 13:36
30 Hallam Cox Solihull&S A 14:15
31 Callum Crook CityOfPort B 13:59
32 Rhys Foyster CityOfNorw C  14:28
33 Joshua Cannell KetteringT 14:59
34 Jamie Thompson TonbridgeA B 14:21
35 Ben Rollings ReadingAc B 14:12
36 David Bendle Stroud&Dis 14:32
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13:16

25:25
25:33
25:40
25:43
25:52
25:53
26:08
26:13
26:17
26:18
26:31
26:39
26:41
26:43
26:47
26:49
26:53
27:00
27:04
2713
2713
27:21
27:30
27:36
2742
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35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46

37
38
39
40
41

— Final Results

Jacob Brophy

Ryan Watmough

Marcus Cleare

Joshua Goldfinch

Callum Lloyd

Jacob Droogmans

Cameron Clark
Ben Horton
Sam Jackson
Steven Cross
Connor Dauven
Javk Pickett

Benjamin Gardiner

Jed Lumb
Nathan Casey

Connor Richards

Mark Stringer
C Kielinger

Charlie Kershaw

Stan HardingHill
Luke Ward

George Beardmore

Daniel Hargrave
Jake Martin
Manu Berardi
Joe Thomas

Cameron Swatton
Samuel Tempest

Rowan Saxton
Daniel Chahal

Michael Brookes

Ethan Faulkner

Thomas Symmons

WirralAc B
Keighley&C A
ReadingAc B
CityOfPort B
Chelmsford
NewcastleS
StAlbansAc B
RoyalSutto A
Keighley&C B
CityOfPort C
AldershotF B
Wolverhamp
Blackheath C
StAlbansAc A
Birchfield A
Newport&Di A
WindsorSlo B
Cambridge& C
AldershotF C
BristolAnd
DerbyAthle A
WorcesterA
CoventryGo
DerbyAthle B
WindsorSlo C
HerneHillH B
Blackheath B
WirralAc C
Newport&Di B
Leamington
Birchfield B
SaffronAth
Solihull&S B

— Final Results

M Clutterbuck
Jack Rushby
Benni Wilson
Daniel Swain
Spencer Smith

Joshua GencoRusso

Oliver McNee
Thomas Wright

Matthew Thomas

Callum Myatt
Chris Nealon

Nathan Marchant

Mohammed Ali
Aaron Doyle
Laurie Petrucci
Luke Gawthorn
Leo Braden

Joshua Williams

Elliot Pocock
Reece Davis
Trenten Roberts

Matthew Chambers

Silas Goshawk
Louis Delaney

WindsorSlo B
LincolnWel
CharnwoodA C
Birchfield A
Newport&Di A
AldershotF B
WirralAc C
DerbyAthle A
CityOfPort C
Blackheath B
WreakeAndS
BristolAnd
HerneHillH B
ValeRoyalA B
Keighley&C B
Newport&Di B
Blackheath C
WorcesterA
AldershotF C
DerbyAthle B
Bromsgrove
Leamington
Birchfield B
Solihull&S B

Fastest runners over stage 2:

OCONOOTRAWN =

Lachlan Wellington
Aaron Enser
Ben Harris
Thomas Patrick
Shaun Hudson
Oliver Newman
William Mahoney
Matthew Fuller
Harry Roe

10 Ben Rouse

CityOfPort A
BracknellA
HerneHillH A
Shaftesbur A
WindsorSlo A
Cambridge& A
CityOfNorw A
CityOfShef
ReadingAc A
CharnwoodA B

email graham@race-results.co.uk

13:58
14.54
14:57
14:10
14:17
14:29
14.08
14:23
14:50
14:22
15:48
1453
14:41
15:55
15:49
15:11
15:52
15:37
16:00
16:00
17:15
15:13
15:48
14:56

12:04
12:39
12:52
13:03
13:11
13:13
13:14
13:14
13:15
13:18

28:18
28:24
28:24
28:27
28:36
28:41
28:50
28:54
29:00
29:03
29:12
29:18
29:21
29:28
29:56
30:.02
30:06
30:10
30:22
30:37
30:57
31:01
31:56
32:20

S

+

R T ST S S S S
[\S =Y

NOORMNDNODNO—=L0RA =000

A+ o+ o+

N = —_ _ -
=2 O0WOOu >

'y

N



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015
Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName

-
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Jamie Harper
Jacob O’Hara
Harry Digby
Tom Greenacre
David Dow
Benjamin Lee
Fergus McAuliffe
Oscar Millard
Daniel Brookling
Arran Kearney

Henryjames Cowie

Joshua Edwards
Eddie Steveni
Luke Nuttall

Thomas McCarthy

James Kingston
Jack Johnson
William Smith
Elliot Cordery
Jaylan Bacon
Tom Barrett
Charlie Whitaker
Harry Dyall

Otto Copping
Keelan Hopewell
Jacob Quarmby

Nicolas Harhalakis

Jack Stokes
Edward Whiting
Callum Shea
Thomas Nike
Callum Walsh
Jake Warner

Club

Shaftesbur A
CityOfPort A
BracknellA
CityOfNorw A
Cambridge& A
ValeRoyalA A
CharnwoodA A
HerneHillH A
WindsorSlo A
WirralAc A
Blackheath A
Shaftesbur B
ReadingAc A
CharnwoodA B
WestSuffol A
TonbridgeA A
Camberley&
AldershotF A
Chelmsford
NorthSomer
Keighley&C A
CityOfShef
Wolverhamp
TeamBathAt
Solihull&S A
WirralAc B
Cambridge& B
RotherhamH
CityOfNorw B
CityOfPort B
ReadingAc B
StAlbansAc A
Stroud&Dis

12:19
12:30
12:56
13:.02
13:08
12:53
13:22
13:14
13:16
13:22
12:56
13:18
13:29
13:53
14:00
13:51
14.05
13:37
13:14
14.03
13:45
15:10
13:39
14:15
13:33
13:49
13:55
14:12
14:24
13:57
13:56
14:18
14:.07

38:02
38:10
38:21
38:35
39:00
39:11
39:15
39:22
39:33
39:53
40:00
40:07
40:16
40:36
40:39
40:44
40:46
40:50
40:56
41:03
41:06
41:23
41:26
41:28
41:29
41:33
41:45
41:48
4154
41:55
42:05
42:09
42:18

+
+

+

+ 4+ + +

+ 0+ 0+

+

+ 0+ +
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Leg TimeCum Time Gain

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Matthew Daines
Michael Gayle
Adam Bowley
Theo Doran
Finley Richards
Thomas Jawad

MaxAlexander Clark

George David
Jude Bush

J ChaneyBaxter
Ben Czura

Keir Lundy
Jake Cavens
Odin Turner
Lewis Warren
Jake Seville
Charlie Spencer
Cian McKeaney

Alexander Roberts

Joe Blacknell
Arif Mohamed
C Gaskell

W22 00RPRAR2ANOOWR2WONPOO2O 2 2PhOMNDN=2®

Jamie Harper
Jacob O’Hara
Benjamin Lee
Harry Digby

David Dow
Oscar Millard
Elliot Cordery

OCONOOTRAWN =

Henryjames Cowie
Tom Greenacre

10 Daniel Brookling

WindsorSlo B
Birchfield A
CharnwoodA C
AldershotF B
Newport&Di A
KetteringT
WirralAc C
BristolAnd
DerbyAthle A
CityOfNorw C
CityOfPort C
Blackheath B
WorcesterA
LincolnWel
Blackheath C
Newport&Di B
Keighley&C B
Leamington
Bromsgrove
AldershotF C
Solihull&S B
Birchfield B

Fastest runners over stage 3:

Shaftesbur A
CityOfPort A
ValeRoyalA A
BracknellA
Blackheath A
CityOfNorw A
Cambridge& A
HerneHillH A
Chelmsford
WindsorSlo A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

14.03 42:21
14:18  42:45
1427 4251
1422  43:03
14:33 43:.09
1523 4324
1455  43:45
14:34  43:52
15.00 4354
15,57 4356
1459 4359
1458  44:01
1357  44:.07
1545  44:09
1455  45:.01
15:15 45117
1542 45:38
14:45 4546
15:10 46:.07
16:21 46:43
16.07 4827
1750 4946
12:19
12:30
12:53
12:56
12:56
13:.02
13:08
13:14
13:14
13:16
S
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Under 15 Boys

— Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1  Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers ‘A’ 38:.02
1 DavidStone 5) 1240 2 ThomasPatrick 4) 1303
3 JamieHarper (1) 12:19

2 City Of Portsmouth AC ‘A’ 38:10
1 AdamKimber (27) 1336 2 LachlanWellington (3) 1204
3 JacobO'Hara @ 1230

3 Bracknell AC 38:21
1 MaxwellCooper (7) 1246 2 AaronEnser (1) 12:39
3 HarryDigby (©)] 12:56

4  City Of Norwich AC ‘A’ 38:35
1 JackWhite (1) 1219 2 WiliamMahoney (2) 13:14
3 TomGreenacre (4) 1302

5 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’ 39:00
1 ThomasKeen 4) 1239 2 COliverNewman (5) 1313
3 DavidDow (5) 13.08

6 Vale Royal AC ‘A’ 39:11
1 AlfieBould (B 1236 2 AlexanderDoyle (10) 1342
3 BenjaminLee (6) 1253

7 Charnwood AC ‘A’ 39:15
1 OliverRouse 2 1231 2 FEthanO'Shea (6) 1322
3 FergusMcAuliffe (7) 1322

8 Herne Hill Harriers ‘AT 39:22
1 MohammedMohammud  (15) 13:16 2 BenHarris
(7)12:52 30scarMillard (8) 13:14

9 Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow ‘A’ 39:33
1 DominicMcDougall (12) 1306 2 ShaunHudson (©)] 13:11
3 DanielBrookling  (9) 13:16

10  Wirral AC ‘A’ 39:53
1 TomSpence (11) 1304 2 MartinHurst (11) 1327
3 ArranKearney (10) 1322

11 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘A’ 40:.00
1 ColemanCorry  (18) 1324 2 JoesphGeorgiadis (19) 13:40
3 HenryjamesCowie (11) 1256

12  Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers ‘B’ 40:.07
1 HenryRocha (14) 1309 2 HenryFulton (16) 1340
3 JoshuaEdwards (12) 13:18

13 Reading AC ‘A’ 40:16
1 MaxMartin (25) 1332 2 HarryRoe (15) 1315
3 EddieSteveni (13) 1329

14 Charnwood AC ‘B> 40:36
1 GeorgeShephard (20) 1325 2 BenRouse (14) 1318
3 LukeNuttall (14) 1353

15 West Suffolk AC ‘A’ 40:39
1 CameronAckroyd (9) 1300 2 PhilipCrutchlow (12) 1339
3 ThomasMcCarthy (15) 14:00

16 Tonbridge AC ‘A’ 40:44
1 JamesStoney (16) 1317 2 DanSchofield (17) 1336
3 JamesKingston (16) 13:51

17 Camberley & District AC 40:46
1 MaxHeyden 6) 1243 2 LukeMann (13) 1358
3 JackJohnson (17) 1405

18 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘A’ 40:50
1 MarcusShantry (34) 1345 2 LukeVanOudtshoon (21)
1328 3WiliamSmith  (18)13:37

19 ChelmsfordAC 40:56
1 CallumLloyd (39) 1401 2 ThomasKeevil (25) 1341
3 ElliiotCordery (19) 1314

20 North SomersetAC 41:03
1 LucaMurray (28) 1338 2 CalumSmih (18) 1322
3 JaylanBacon (20) 1403

21 Keighley & Craven AC ‘A’ 41:06
1 RyanWatmough (36) 1354 2 JoeHudson (22) 1327
3 TomBarrett (21) 1345

22  City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC 41:23
1 SamuelRoberts (8) 1259 2 MatthewFuller 8 1314

3 CharlieWhitaker (22) 15:10
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23 Wolverhampton & Bilston 41:26
1 JavkPickett (46) 1413 2 AdamSaulBraddock (27)
3 HarryDyall (23) 1339
24  Team Bath Athletics Club 41:28
1 HaydenBailey (18) 1307 2 CharlieStockley (20)
3 OttoCopping (24) 1415
25 Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘AT 41:29
1 ChristopherMcLeod (32) 1341 2 HallamCox (30)
3 KeelanHopewell (25) 1333
26 Wirral AC ‘B>  41:33
1 JacobBrophy (85) 1352 2 JonathanHead (26)
3 JacobQuarmby (26) 1349
27 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘B> 41:45
1 JoshuaBorrett (22) 1329 2 JackStantonStock (28)
3 NicolasHarhalakis (27) 1355
28 Rotherham Harriers And AC 41:48
1 O Bowater (17) 1322 2 BaileyStead (24)
3 JackStokes (28) 1412
29 City Of Norwich AC ‘B°  41:54
1 BenjaminHorton (30) 1339 2 GeorgeCardwell (23)
3 EdwardWhiting (29) 1424
30 City Of Portsmouth AC ‘B° 4155
1 JoshuaGoldfinch (38) 1359 2 CallumCrook (31)
3 CallumShea (80) 1357
31 Reading AC ‘B> 42:.05
1 MarcusCleare (87) 1357 2 BenRollings (35)
3 ThomasNike (81) 1356
32 StAlbansAC ‘A’ 42:09
1 JedLumb (48) 14115 2 OliverDavis (29)
3 CalumWalsh (32) 1418
33 Stroud &DistrictAC 42:18
1 NoahLambert (29) 1339 2 DavidBendle (36)
3 JakeWarner (33) 1407
34 Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow ‘B’ 42:21
1 MarkStringer (51) 1420 2 MClutterbuck (37)
3 MatthewDaines (34) 14:.03
35 Birchfield Harriers ‘A’ 42:45
1 NathanCasey (49) 1417 2 DanielSwain (40)
3 MichaelGayle (35) 1418
36 Charnwood AC ‘C 42:51
1 SamLivsey (21) 1327 2 BenniWilson (39)
3 AdamBowley (386) 1427
37 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘B> 43:03
1 ConnorDauven (45) 1412 2 JoshuaGencoRusso (42)
3 TheoDoran (37) 1422
38 Newport&District RC ‘A’ 43:.09
1 ConnorRichards (50) 1419 2 SpencerSmith (41)
3 FinleyRichards  (38) 14:33
39 Kettering Town Harriers 43:24
1 FynnBatkin (10) 1302 2 JoshuaCannell (33)
3 ThomasJawad (39) 1523
40 Wirral AC ‘C 4345
1 SamuelTempest (62) 1442 2 OliverMcNee (43)
3 MaxAlexanderClark (40) 14:55
41 Bristol And West AC 43:52
1 StanHardingHill (54) 1425 2 NathanMarchant (48)
3 GeorgeDavid 41) 1434
42 Derby Athletic Club ‘A’ 4354
1 LukeWard (55) 1431 2 ThomasWright (44)
3 JudeBush (42) 1500
43 City Of Norwich AC ‘C’ 43:56
1 MatthewHorton (24) 1331 2 RhysFoyster (32
3 JChaneyBaxter (43) 1557
44  City Of Portsmouth AC ‘C 4359
1 StevenCross (44) 1410 2 MatthewThomas (45)
3 BenCazura (44) 1459
email graham@race-results.co.uk S
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13:34

14.06

1415

1352

1421

14:14

1351

1359

1412

13:36

14:32

13:58

14:10

1457

14:29

1417

14:59

14:08

1453

14:23

14:28

14:50



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

45 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘B> 44:01
1 CameronSwatton (61) 1441 2 CallumMyait (46)

3 KeirLundy (45) 1458

46 WorcesterAC 44.07
1 GeorgeBeardmore(56) 1433 2 JoshuaWiliams (54)

3 JakeCavens (46) 1357

47 Lincoln Wellington AC 44:09
1 ArchieRichardson (23) 1330 2 JackRushby (38)

3 OdinTumer (47) 1545

48 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘C 4501
1 BenjaminGardiner (47) 1414 2 LeoBraden (53)

3 Lewis Warren (48) 1455

49 Newport & District RC ‘B’ 45:17
1 RowanSaxton (63) 1451 2 LukeGawthomn (52)

3 JakeSeville (49) 1515

50 Keighley & Craven AC ‘B> 45:38
1 SamdJackson (43) 1407 2 LauriePetrucci (51)

3 CharlieSpencer (50) 1542

51 Leamington Cycling & AC 45:46

1 DanielChahal (64) 1548 2 MatthewChambers (58)

3 CianMcKeaney (51) 1445

52 Bromsgrove And Redditch 46:07
1 ThomasDeykin  (33) 1342 2 TrentenRoberts (57)

3 AlexanderRoberts (52) 15:10

53 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘C 4643
1 CharlieKershaw (53) 1422 2 ElliotPocock (55)

3 JoeBlacknell (53) 16221

54  Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘B> 48:27
1 ThomasSymmons (67) 1724 2 LouisDelaney (60)

3 AifMohamed  (54) 1607

55 Birchfield Harriers ‘B”  49:46
1 MichaelBrookes (65) 1608 2 SilasGoshawk (59)

3 CGaskell (55) 1750
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Incomplete Teams:
1422 .
Tonbridge AC ‘B’
1 TobyEmm (81) 1341 2 JamieThompson
1537
Wreake And Soar Valley AC
1 CharieMcGlinchey (19) 1324 2 ChrisNealon
1454 . .
Herne Hill Harriers ‘B’
1 JoeThomas (60) 1440 2 MohammedAli
1552
Vale Royal AC ‘B’
1 JohnHumphries (26) 1333 2 AaronDoyle
15:11 .
Derby Athletic Club ‘B’
1 JakeMartin (58) 1437 2 ReeceDavis
15:49
Newcastle Staffs AC
1 JacobDroogmans (40) 14:03
1513 StAlbans AC ‘B’
1 CameronClark  (41) 14.05
Royal Sutton Coldfield AC ‘A
17:15 1 BenHorton (42) 1406
Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘C
1 CKielinger (52) 1421
16:00 Coventry Godiva Harriers
1 DanielHargrave (57) 14:36
Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow ‘C’
1456 1 ManuBerardi (59) 1437
Saffron Athletics Club
1 EthanFaulkner (66) 1701
1548

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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(34)
(47)

(49)

S

1421

1548

1441

1555

16:00
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on

Fastest of all legs

Lachlan Wellington
Jamie Harper
Jack White

Jacob O’Hara
Oliver Rouse
Alfie Bould

Aaron Enser
Thomas Keen
David Stone

Max Heyden
Maxwell Cooper
Ben Harris
Benjamin Lee
Henryjames Cowie
Harry Digby
Samuel Roberts
Cameron Ackroyd
Tom Greenacre
Fynn Batkin
Thomas Patrick
Tom Spence
Dominic McDougall
Hayden Bailey
David Dow

Henry Rocha
Shaun Hudson
Oliver Newman
Matthew Fuller
William Mahoney
Oscar Millard
Elliot Cordery
Harry Roe

CityOfPort
Shaftesbur
CityOfNorw
CityOfPort
CharnwoodA
ValeRoyalA
BracknellA
Cambridge&
Shaftesbur
Camberley&
BracknellA
HerneHillH
ValeRoyalA
Blackheath
BracknellA
CityOfShef
WestSuffol
CityOfNorw
KetteringT
Shaftesbur
WirralAc
WindsorSlo
TeamBathAt
Cambridge&
Shaftesbur
WindsorSlo
Cambridge&
CityOfShef
CityOfNorw
HerneHillH
Chelmsford
ReadingAc

Mohammed MohammudHerneHillH

Daniel Brookling
James Stoney
Joshua Edwards
Ben Rouse
Arran Kearney
Fergus McAuliffe
O Bowater
Callum Smith
Ethan O’Shea
Charlie McGlinchey
Coleman Corry
George Shephard
Sam Livsey

Joe Hudson
Martin Hurst

Luke VanOudtshoorn

Eddie Steveni
Joshua Borrett
Archie Richardson
Matthew Horton
Max Martin

John Humphries
Keelan Hopewell
Adam SaulBraddock
Dan Schofield
Oliver Davis

Adam Kimber
William Smith
Luca Murray

Philip Crutchlow
Harry Dyall
Benjamin Horton
Noah Lambert
Joesph Georgiadis
Henry Fulton

Toby Emm
Christopher McLeod
Thomas Keevil
Thomas Deykin
Alexander Doyle

WindsorSlo
TonbridgeA
Shaftesbur
CharnwoodA
WirralAc
CharnwoodA
RotherhamH
NorthSomer
CharnwoodA
WreakeAndS
Blackheath
CharnwoodA
CharnwoodA
Keighley&C
WirralAc
AldershotF
ReadingAc
Cambridge&
LincolnWel
CityOfNorw
ReadingAc
ValeRoyalA
Solihull&S
Wolverhamp
TonbridgeA
StAlbansAc
CityOfPort
AldershotF
NorthSomer
WestSuffol
Wolverhamp
CityOfNorw
Stroud&Dis
Blackheath
Shaftesbur
TonbridgeA
Solihull&S
Chelmsford
Bromsgrove
ValeRoyalA

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
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>>00>>>> >> >>W> >>> >

>OwW>» W » >>>> >W>0O0 WOXX>>r0W> >

A

12:04
12:19
12:19
12:30
12:31
12:36
12:39
12:39
12:40
12:43
12:46
12:52
12:53
12:56
12:56
12:59
13:00
13:02
13:02
13:03
13:04
13:06
13:07
13:08
13:09
13:11
13:13
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:15
13:16
13:16
13:17
13:18
13:18
13:22
13:22
13:22
13:22
13:22
13:24
13:24
13:25
13:27
13:27
13:27
13:28
13:29
13:29
13:30
13:31
13:32
13:33
13:33
13:34
13:36
13:36
13:36
13:37
13:38
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:40
13:40
13:41
13:41
13:41
13:42
13:42

74

76
77

79

81
82
83
84
85

88

90

92
93
94

97

99
101
103
104
106

109
110
112
115
117
119
120
121

124

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
137
138
139
141
142
144
145

146
147
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Sunday 4th October 2015

Tom Barrett
Marcus Shantry
Jacob Quarmby
George Cardwell
James Kingston
Jacob Brophy
Jonathan Head
Luke Nuttall
Ryan Watmough
Nicolas Harhalakis
Thomas Nike
Marcus Cleare
Callum Shea
Jake Cavens
Luke Mann

M Clutterbuck
Joshua Goldfinch
Callum Crook
Thomas McCarthy
Callum Lloyd
Jacob Droogmans
Matthew Daines
Jaylan Bacon
Cameron Clark
Jack Johnson
Ben Horton
Charlie Stockley
Jake Warner
Sam Jackson
Oliver McNee
Steven Cross
Daniel Swain
Ben Rollings
Jack Stokes
Connor Dauven
Javk Pickett
Benjamin Gardiner
Bailey Stead

Otto Copping

Jed Lumb
Hallam Cox
Nathan Casey
Spencer Smith
Michael Gayle
Callum Walsh
Connor Richards
Mark Stringer

C Kielinger

Jack StantonStock
Jamie Thompson
Charlie Kershaw
Callum Myatt
Theo Doran
Thomas Wright
Edward Whiting
Stan HardingHill
Adam Bowley
Rhys Foyster

Joshua GencoRusso

Luke Ward

David Bendle
Finley Richards
George Beardmore
George David
Daniel Hargrave
Manu Berardi
Jake Martin

Joe Thomas
Cameron Swatton
Mohammed Ali
Samuel Tempest
Cian McKeaney
Matthew Thomas
Rowan Saxton

Keighley&C
AldershotF
WirralAc
CityOfNorw
TonbridgeA
WirralAc
WirralAc
CharnwoodA
Keighley&C
Cambridge&
ReadingAc
ReadingAc
CityOfPort
WorcesterA
Camberley&
WindsorSlo
CityOfPort
CityOfPort
WestSuffol
Chelmsford
NewcastleS
WindsorSlo
NorthSomer
StAlbansAc
Camberley&
RoyalSutto
TeamBathAt
Stroud&Dis
Keighley&C
WirralAc
CityOfPort
Birchfield
ReadingAc
RotherhamH
AldershotF
Wolverhamp
Blackheath
RotherhamH
TeamBathAt
StAlbansAc
Solihull&S
Birchfield
Newport&Di
Birchfield
StAlbansAc
Newport&Di
WindsorSlo
Cambridge&
Cambridge&
TonbridgeA
AldershotF
Blackheath
AldershotF
DerbyAthle
CityOfNorw
BristolAnd
CharnwoodA
CityOfNorw
AldershotF
DerbyAthle
Stroud&Dis
Newport&Di
WorcesterA
BristolAnd
CoventryGo
WindsorSlo
DerbyAthle
HerneHillH
Blackheath
HerneHillH
WirralAc
Leamington
CityOfPort
Newport&Di
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13:45
13:45
13:49
13:51
13:51
13:52
13:52
13:53
13:54
13:55
13:56
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:58
13:58
13:59
13:59
14:00
14:01
14:03
14:03
14:03
14:05
14:05
14:06



148
149
150

152
153
154
155

157
158
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

170
171
172
173
174
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Nathan Marchant
Jack Rushby
MaxAlexander Clark
Lewis Warren
Louis Delaney
Benni Wilson

Keir Lundy

Ben Czura

Joshua Cannell
Jude Bush
Charlie Whitaker
Alexander Roberts
Luke Gawthorn
Matthew Chambers
Jake Seville
Thomas Jawad
Joshua Williams
Charlie Spencer
Odin Turner

Silas Goshawk
Chris Nealon
Daniel Chahal
Laurie Petrucci
Leo Braden
Aaron Doyle

J ChaneyBaxter
Elliot Pocock
Reece Davis

Arif Mohamed
Michael Brookes
Joe Blacknell
Ethan Faulkner
Trenten Roberts
Thomas Symmons
C Gaskell

BristolAnd
LincolnWel
WirralAc
Blackheath
Solihull&S
CharnwoodA
Blackheath
CityOfPort
KetteringT
DerbyAthle
CityOfShef
Bromsgrove
Newport&Di
Leamington
Newport&Di
KetteringT
WorcesterA
Keighley&C
LincolnWel
Birchfield
WreakeAndS
Leamington
Keighley&C
Blackheath
ValeRoyalA
CityOfNorw
AldershotF
DerbyAthle
Solihull&S
Birchfield
AldershotF
SaffronAth
Bromsgrove
Solihull&S
Birchfield

> OWOwWOo

o

W
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14:53
14:54
14:55
14:55
14:56
14:57
14:58
14:59
14:59
15:00
15:10
15:10
15:11
15:13
15:15
15:23
15:37
15:42
15:45
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:49
15:52
15:55
15:57
16:00
16:00
16:07
16:08
16:21
17:01
17:15
17:24
17:50
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Under 17 Women Stage 1 — Final Results
Club Leg Time

PosName

India Weir

Olivia Sykes

Zoe Wassell

Ella Newton
Lauren Murphy
Sophie Tothill
Tabatha Walford
Tabitha Bowden
Tilly Horton
Jordan Waine
Francesca Brint
Amelia Lancaster
13 Maisie Grice

14 A BrockleyLangford
15 MaryMcCarthy
16 Belinda Dow

17 Bethan Strange
18 Laura Mullin

19 Charlotte Dannatt
20 Amy Leach

21 Juliet Downs

22 Meg Ormond

23 Ellie Leather

24 |sobel Davis

25 Elena Carey

26 R Twardochleb
27 Lily Higgins

PosName

Lucy Pygott
KatyAnn McDonald
Francesca Worrall
Hannah Hobbs
Hope Goddard
Kate Brown

Verity Walker
Emily Simpson
Holly Bankes
Amy Hammersley
Olivia Green

Lucy Byram

Caitlin Roper

E SchaertlinCoffey
Alexandra Barbour
Stacey Burrows
Hollie Davies
Katie Standen
Niamh Simpson
Abbie Oliver
Elizabeth Hedley
Olivia Worth
Sophie Goodfellow
Annie Quantrill
Lucy Thornton
Caitlin Tevendale
Elana Albery

Alice Tyler
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ThamesVall A
HolmfirthH
Stroud&Dis
HerneHillH A
WestSuffol A
WorcesterA
Bedford&Co A
AldershotF A
AldershotF B
SaffronAth A
SaleHarrie
CityOfShef
AldershotF C
EastCheshi
Hallamshir
Cambridge& A
LiverpoolH
CharnwoodA A
Camberley&
Blackheath A
StockportH A
WindsorSlo
WestburyHa A
Leamington
BracknellA A
NewcastleS A
HalesowenA

13:46
13:52
13:56
13:58
14:01
14.04
14.06
14.08
14:09
14:10
14:13
14:14
14:23
14:25
14:27
14:28
14:29
14:30
14:42
14:47
14:50
14:51
14:55
14:56
14:58
14:59
15:04

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Carlotta Weitzel
Claudia Nevett
Cara Gibbons

P PitcairnKnowles
Amy Clarke
Rebecca Mason
Laura Wilkinson
Olivia Olsher
Bobbie Davies
Kathryn Bell
Chloe Dooley
Lois West
Sophie Reed
Maddie Shaw
Paige Stevenson
R JansenVan
Anwen Roberts
Anna Vinnicombe
Ella Palmer
Mikayela Sealby
Lauren Wilcox
Eleanor Cohen
Lucy Matthews
Eliemay Hathaway
Alex West
Georgia Delaney

Blackheath B
KetteringT A
ValeRoyalA A
TonbridgeA A
CityOfNorw
SalfordHar
LincoinWel A
ThamesVall B
CityOfPort A
Cambridge& B
ValeRoyalA B
RoyalSutto A
WestburyHa B
HerneHillH B
CharnwoodA B
Solihull&S
Newport&Di
Bedford&Co B
KetteringT B
WestSuffol B
DerbyAthle
TonbridgeA B
NewcastleS B
CorbyAc
SaffronAth B
RoyalSutio B

Under 17 Women Stage 2 — Final Results

Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain

AldershotF A
Blackheath A
Bedford&Co A
WestburyHa A
BracknellA A
HerneHillH A
ThamesVall A
CityOfShef
Stroud&Dis
CharnwoodA A
SaleHarrie
HolmfirthH
SaffronAth A
Cambridge& A
WindsorSlo
AldershotF B
WestSuffol A
AldershotF C
StockportH A
LiverpoolH
CityOfPort A
HalesowenA
NewcastleS A
Cambridge& B
LincolnWel A
Hallamshir
KetteringT A
TonbridgeA A

13:46
13:43
14:30
13:50
13:49
14:50
15:06
14:44
15:10
14:42
15:00
15:22
15:.05
14:49
14:28
15:15
15:31
15:31
15:29
15:56
14:48
15:31
15:46
15113
15:33
16:34
15:54
15:47

2754
28:30
28:36
28:45
28:47
28:48
28:52
28:58
29:06
29:12
29:13
29:14
29:15
29:17
29:19
29:24
29:32
29:54
30:19
30:25
30:30
30:35
3045
30:56
30:59
31:01
31:02
31:.04

+ 7
+ 18
+ 4
+ 19
+ 20

' + 0+
-
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—
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45

Esme Bridge
Georgina Bowett
Molly Gibbins
Carianne Robertson
Caitlin Dunphy
Shannon Riskey
Verity O'Shea
Amber Stevens
Emma Tomes
Alannah Newell
Matilda Ferrand
Amy Robinson
Megan Bould
Lucy KingPowrie
Amy Saville
Eleanor Middleton
Lucy Wood

ValeRoyalA A
CityOfNorw
Leamington
Solihull&S
SalfordHar
Blackheath B
RoyalSutto A
CharnwoodA B
WestburyHa B
EastCheshi
ThamesVall B
KetteringT B
DerbyAthle
TonbridgeA B
CorbyAc
NewcastleS B
RoyalSutio B

Fastest runners over stage 2:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

KatyAnn McDonald
Lucy Pygott

Hope Goddard
Hannah Hobbs
Alexandra Barbour
Francesca Worrall
Amy Hammersley
Emily Simpson
Elizabeth Hedley
E SchaertlinCoffey

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http:/Awww.race-results.co.uk/

Blackheath A
AldershotF A
BracknellA A
WestburyHa A
WindsorSlo
Bedford&Co A
CharnwoodA A
CityOfShef
CityOfPort A
Cambridge& A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

15:.08
15:.08
15:14
15:17
15:19
15:22
15:26
15:28
15:42
15:43
15:47
15:49
15:54
16:10
16:15
16:27
16:29
16:30
16:37
16:41
1643
16:44
16:58
17:27
18:44
19:43

16:.07
16:06
16:30
15:23
16:30
16:55
16:21
16:18
16:47
18:31
18:03
17:00
17:10
17:12
17.08
18:28
19:38

13:43
13:46
13:49
13:50
14:28
14:30
14:42
14:44
14:48
14:49

31:21
31:25
31:26
31:50
31:52
32:.03
32:10
32:33
32:41
32:56
33:31
33:37
33:53
33:56
34:35
35:26
39:21

Sigh
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Under 17 Women Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName

Niamh Brown
Morven Goodrum
Amelia Quirk
Kelsey Fuss
Elie Wallace
Kosana Weir
Lucy Jones
Eugenie Cockle
Alice Newcombe
Lauren Nichols
Megan Newton
Claudia Cowan
Olivia Parkes
Erica Byram
Tatiana Cooke
Nancy Scott
Emily Gray
Katrina Simpson
Bella Wiliams
Elizabeth Rose
Lilly Fletcher

Hannah Richardson

Megan Rowley
Shannon McCue

Club

AldershotF A
WindsorSlo
BracknellA A
Blackheath A
WestburyHa A
ThamesVall A
CharnwoodA A
AldershotF B
Cambridge& A
Bedford&Co A
WestSuffol A
SaleHarrie
CityOfShef
HolmfirthH
HerneHillH A
AldershotF C
LiverpoolH
HalesowenA
LincoinWel A
CityOfPort A
Hallamshir
StockportH A
SaffronAth A
NewcastleS A

13:45
13:10
13:54
14:22
14:15
14:19
14:06
14:01
14:21
15117
14:22
14:48
15.09
15.08
15:38
14:55
14:32
14:45
14:42
15:15
15:00
15:42
16:54
15:32

41:39
42:29
42:41
42:52
43:00
43:11
43:18
43:25
43:38
43:53
43:54
4401
44:.07
44:22
44:26
44:49
4457
45:20
45:41
45:45
46:01
46:01
46:09
46:17

+
+

T

R
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Sophie Smith
Milie Solway
Sophie Moss
Emilia Hope
Asha Chakrabarti
Rosie Allen

Amy Tuckett
Alice Harray

Ella Stirling
Chloe Hearne

L HaywoodPercival

Myriam Ocholla
Angharad Conant

ValeRoyalA A
CityOfNorw
KetteringT A
TonbridgeA A
Leamington
WestburyHa B
RoyalSutto A
ThamesVall B
Solihull&S
KetteringT B
SalfordHar
DerbyAthle
CorbyAc

Fastest runners over stage 3:

Morven Goodrum

Niamh Brown
Amelia Quirk

Lucy Jones
Elie Wallace
Kosana Weir

OCoONOOPAWN =

10 Kelsey Fuss

Eugenie Cockle

Alice Newcombe
Megan Newton

WindsorSlo
AldershotF A
BracknellA A
AldershotF B
CharnwoodA A
WestburyHa A
ThamesVall A
Cambridge& A
WestSuffol A
Blackheath A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

15:03 46:24
1526 4651
16:00 47:02
1620 47:24
16:51  48:17
15:38  48:19
16:51  49:.01
1544 4915
1736  49:26
1654 50:31
1926 51:18
1729 5122
1714  51:49
13:10
13:45
13:54
14:01
14:06
14:15
14:19
14:21
14:22
14:22
S
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Under 17 Women
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1  Aldershot Farnham & District ‘A’ 41:39
1 TabithaBowden (8) 1408 2 LucyPygott 1)
3 NiamhBrown (1) 1345

2  Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow 42:29
1 MegOmond (22) 1451 2 AlexandraBarbour (15)
3 MorvenGoodrum (2)  13:10

3 BracknellAC ‘AT 42:41
1 ElenaCarey (25) 1458 2 HopeGoddard (5)
3 AmeliaQuirk 3) 1354

4  Blackheath And Bromley Harrier ‘A’ 42:52
1 AmyLeach (20) 1447 2 KatyAnnMcDonald (2)
3 KelseyFuss 4) 1422

5  WestburyHarriers ‘A’ 43:00
1 EllieLeather (23) 1455 2 HannahHobbs 4)
3 ElieWallace 5) 1415

6 Thames Valley Harriers ‘A’ 43:11
1 IndiaWeir 1) 1346 2 VerityWalker 7)
3 KosanaWeir (6 1419

7 Charnwood AC ‘A’ 43:18
1 LauraMullin (18) 1430 2 AmyHammersley (10)
3 LucyJones (7) 1406

8 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘B> 43:25
1 TillyHorton (9 1409 2 Stacey Burrows (16)
3 EugenieCockle (8)  14:01

9 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’ 43:38
1 BelindaDow (16) 1428 2 ESchaertinCoffey (14)
3 AliceNewcombe (9) 1421
10 Bedford & County AC ‘A’ 43:53
1 TabathaWalford (7) 1406 2 FrancescaWorrall (3)
3 LaurenNichols  (10) 15117
11 West Suffolk AC ‘A’ 43:54
1 LaurenMurphy  (5) 1401 2 HolieDavies (17)
3 MeganNewton (11) 1422
12  Sale Harriers Manchester 44:01
1 FrancescaBrint (11) 1413 2 OliviaGreen (11)
3 ClaudiaCowan (12) 1448
13  City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC 44:07
1 AmeliaLancaster (12) 1414 2 EmiySimpson 8)
3 OliviaParkes (13) 1509
14 Holmfirth Harriers AC 44:22
1 OliviaSykes (@ 1352 2 LucyByram (12)
3 EricaByram (14) 1508
15 Herne Hill Harriers ‘A’ 44:26
1 EllaNewton (4) 1358 2 KateBrown 6)
3 TatianaCooke (15) 1538
16 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘C 44:49
1 MaisieGrice (13) 1423 2 KatieStanden (18)
3 NancyScott (16) 1455
17  Liverpool Harriers & AC 44:57
1 BethanStrange (17) 1429 2 AbbieOliver (20)
3 EmilyGray (17) 1432
18 Halesowen Acc 45:20
1 LilyHiggins (27) 1504 2 OliviaWorth (22)
3 KatrinaSimpson (18) 1445
19 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl ‘A’ 45:41
1 LauraWikinson (34) 1526 2 LucyThornton (25)
3 BellaWiliams (19) 1442
20 City Of Portsmouth AC ‘A’ 45:45
1 BobbieDavies  (36) 1542 2 ElizabethHedley (21)
3 ElizabethRose  (20) 15:15
21 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 46:01
1 MaryMcCarthy (15) 1427 2 CaitinTevendale (26)
3 LillyFletcher (21) 1500
22 StockportHarriers & AC ‘A’ 46:01
1 JulietDowns (21) 1450 2 NiamhSimpson (19)

3 HannahRichardson (22) 1542
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13:46

14:28

1349

1343

13:50

15:06

14:42

15:15

14:49

14:30

15:31

15:00

14:44

1522

14:50

15:31

15:56

15:31

15:33

1448

16:34

15:29

— Team Results — Final

23 Saffron Athletics Club ‘A’ 46:09

1 JordanWaine (10) 14110 2 CaitinRoper (13)

3 MeganRowley (23) 1654

24 Newcastle Staffs AC ‘A’ 46:17

1 RTwardochleb (26) 1459 2 Sophie Goodfellow (23)

3 ShannonMcCue (24) 1532

25 Vale Royal AC ‘A’ 46:24

1 CaraGibbons (80) 15114 2 EsmeBridge (29)

3 SophieSmith (25) 1503

26 City Of Norwich AC 46:51

1 AmyClarke (82) 1519 2 GeorginaBowett (30)

3 Millie Solway (26) 1526

27 Kettering Town Harriers ‘A 47:.02

1 ClaudiaNevett (29) 1508 2 ElanaAlbery (27)

3 SophieMoss (27) 1600

28 TonbridgeAC ‘A 4724

1 PPitcaimKnowles (31) 15117 2 Alice Tyler (28)

3 EmiliaHope (28) 1620

29 Leamington Cycling & Athletic 48:17

1 IsobelDavis (24) 1456 2 MollyGibbins (31)

3 AshaChakrabarti (29) 1651

30 WestburyHarriers ‘B°  48:19

1 SophieReed (40) 1554 2 EmmaTomes (37)

3 RosieAllen (30) 1538

31 Royal Sutton Coldfield Athleti ‘A’ 49:01

1 LoisWest (89) 1549 2 VerityO'Shea (35)

3 AmyTuckett (381) 1651

32 Thames Valley Harriers ‘B> 49:15

1 OliviaOlsher (35) 1528 2 MatidaFerrand (39)

3 AliceHarray (32) 1544

33 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti 49:26

1 RdJansenVan (43) 1627 2 CarianneRobertson (32)

3 EllaStiding (33) 1736

34 Kettering Town Harriers ‘B> 50:31

1 EllaPalmer (46) 1637 2 AmyRobinson (40)

3 ChloeHeame (34) 1654

35 Salford Harriers & AC 51:18

1 RebeccaMason (33) 1522 2 CaitlinDunphy (33)

3 LHaywoodPercival (35) 19:26

36 Derby Athletic Club 51:22

1 LaurenWilcox (48) 1643 2 MeganBould 41)

3 MyriamOcholla  (36) 17:29

37 CorbyAC 51:49

1 EliemayHathaway (51) 1727 2 AmySaville (43)

3 AngharadConant (37) 17:14

Incomplete Teams:
Stroud & District AC

1 ZoeWassell 8 1356 2 HollyBankes 9)
Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘B’

1 KathrynBell (37) 1543 2 AnnieQuantil (24)
Blackheath And Bromley Harrier ‘B’

1 CarlottaWeitzel (28) 1508 2 ShannonRiskey  (34)
Charnwood A C ‘B’

1 PaigeStevenson (42) 16:15 2 AmberStevens (36)
East Cheshire Harriers & Tames

1 ABrockleyLangford (14) 1425 2 AlannahNewell (38)
Tonbridge AC ‘B’

1 EleanorCohen (49) 1644 2 LucyKingPowrie (42)

S
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15:05

1546

16:07

16:06

1554

1547

16:30

16:47

16:21

18:03

1523

17:00

16:30

17:10

17:08

15:10

15:13

16:55

16:18

18:31

1712



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Newcastle Staffs AC ‘B’
1 LucyMatthews (50) 1658 2 EleanorMiddieton (44) 1828

Royal Sutton Coldfield Athleti ‘B’
1 GeorgiaDelaney (53) 1943 2 LucyWood (45) 1938

Worcester AC
1 SophieTothill (6) 1404

Camberley & District AC
1 CharlotteDannatt (19) 1442

Vale Royal AC ‘B’
1 ChloeDooley (38) 1547

Herne Hill Harriers ‘B’
1 MaddieShaw  (41) 16:10

Newport & District RC
1 AnwenRoberts (44) 1629

Bedford & County AC ‘B’
1 AnnaVinnicombe (45) 16:30

West Suffolk AC ‘B’
1 MikayelaSealby (47) 1641

Saffron Athletics Club ‘B’
1 Alex West (52) 1844

port
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Fastest of all legs

Morven Goodrum
KatyAnn McDonald
Niamh Brown
Lucy Pygott

India Weir

Hope Goddard
Hannah Hobbs
Olivia Sykes
Amelia Quirk

Zoe Wassell

Ella Newton
Eugenie Cockle
Lauren Murphy
Sophie Tothill
Tabatha Walford
Lucy Jones
Tabitha Bowden
Tilly Horton
Jordan Waine
Francesca Brint
Amelia Lancaster
Ellie Wallace
Kosana Weir
Alice Newcombe
Kelsey Fuss
Megan Newton
Maisie Grice

A BrockleyLangford
Mary McCarthy
Alexandra Barbour
Belinda Dow
Bethan Strange
Laura Mullin
Francesca Worrall
Emily Gray

Bella Williams
Amy Hammersley
Charlotte Dannatt
Emily Simpson
Katrina Simpson
Amy Leach
Elizabeth Hedley
Claudia Cowan
E SchaertlinCoffey
Kate Brown
Juliet Downs
Meg Ormond
Ellie Leather
Nancy Scott
Isobel Davis
Elena Carey

R Twardochleb
Lilly Fletcher
Olivia Green
Sophie Smith
Lily Higgins
Caitlin Roper
Verity Walker
Claudia Nevett
Carlotta Weitzel
Erica Byram
Olivia Parkes
Holly Bankes
Annie Quantrill
Cara Gibbons
Stacey Burrows
Elizabeth Rose
Lauren Nichols

WindsorSlo
Blackheath
AldershotF
AldershotF
ThamesVall
BracknellA
WestburyHa
HolmfirthH
BracknellA
Stroud&Dis
HerneHillH
AldershotF
WestSuffol
WorcesterA
Bedford&Co
CharnwoodA
AldershotF
AldershotF
SaffronAth
SaleHarrie
CityOfShef
WestburyHa
ThamesVall
Cambridge&
Blackheath
WestSuffol
AldershotF
EastCheshi
Hallamshir
WindsorSlo
Cambridge&
LiverpoolH
CharnwoodA
Bedford&Co
LiverpoolH
LincolnWel
CharnwoodA
Camberley&
CityOfShef
HalesowenA
Blackheath
CityOfPort
SaleHarrie
Cambridge&
HerneHillH
StockportH
WindsorSlo
WestburyHa
AldershotF
Leamington
BracknellA
NewcastleS
Hallamshir
SaleHarrie
ValeRoyalA
HalesowenA
SaffronAth
ThamesVall
KetteringT
Blackheath
HolmfirthH
CityOfShef
Stroud&Dis
Cambridge&
ValeRoyalA
AldershotF
CityOfPort
Bedford&Co
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109

115
117
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
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P PitcairnKnowles
Amy Clarke
Rebecca Mason
Lucy Byram
Carianne Robertson
Laura Wilkinson
Millie Solway
Olivia Olsher
Niamh Simpson
Katie Standen
Olivia Worth
Hollie Davies
Shannon McCue
Lucy Thornton
Tatiana Cooke
Rosie Allen
Bobbie Davies
Hannah Richardson
Kathryn Bell

Alice Harray
Sophie Goodfellow
Alice Tyler

Chloe Dooley
Lois West

Elana Albery
Sophie Reed
Abbie Oliver
Sophie Moss
Georgina Bowett
Esme Bridge
Maddie Shaw
Paige Stevenson
Amber Stevens
Emilia Hope
Verity O’Shea

R JansenVan
Anwen Roberts
Molly Gibbins
Caitlin Dunphy
Anna Vinnicombe
Caitlin Tevendale
Ella Palmer
Mikayela Sealby
Lauren Wilcox
Eleanor Cohen
Emma Tomes
Amy Tuckett

Asha Chakrabarti
Megan Rowley
Chloe Hearne
Shannon Riskey
Lucy Matthews
Amy Robinson
Amy Saville
Megan Bould
Lucy KingPowrie
Angharad Conant
Elliemay Hathaway
Myriam Ocholla
Ella Stirling
Matilda Ferrand
Eleanor Middleton
Alannah Newell
Alex West

L HaywoodPercival
Lucy Wood
Georgia Delaney

TonbridgeA
CityOfNorw
SalfordHar
HolmfirthH
Solihull&S
LincolnWel
CityOfNorw
ThamesVall
StockportH
AldershotF
HalesowenA
WestSuffol
NewcastleS
LincolnWel
HerneHillH
WestburyHa
CityOfPort
StockportH
Cambridge&
ThamesVall
NewcastleS
TonbridgeA
ValeRoyalA
RoyalSutto
KetteringT
WestburyHa
LiverpoolH
KetteringT
CityOfNorw
ValeRoyalA
HerneHillH
CharnwoodA
CharnwoodA
TonbridgeA
RoyalSutto
Solihull&S
Newport&Di
Leamington
SalfordHar
Bedford&Co
Hallamshir
KetteringT
WestSuffol
DerbyAthle
TonbridgeA
WestburyHa
RoyalSutto
Leamington
SaffronAth
KetteringT
Blackheath
NewcastleS
KetteringT
CorbyAc
DerbyAthle
TonbridgeA
CorbyAc
CorbyAc
DerbyAthle
Solihull&S
ThamesVall
NewcastleS
EastCheshi
SaffronAth
SalfordHar
RoyalSutto
RoyalSutto

A
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15:17
15:19
15:22
15:22
15:23
15:26
15:26
15:28
15:29
15:31
15:31
15:31
15:32
15:33
15:38
15:38
15:42
15:42
15:43
15:44
15:46
15:47
15:47
15:49
15:54
15:54
15:56
16:00
16:06
16:07
16:10
16:15
16:18
16:20
16:21
16:27
16:29
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:34
16:37
16:41
16:43
16:44
16:47
16:51
16:51
16:54
16:54
16:55
16:58
17:00
17:08
17:10
17:12
17:14
17:27
17:29
17:36
18:03
18:28
18:31
18:44
19:26
19:38
19:43

Sigh



ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Under 17 Men Stage 1 - Provisional Results

PosName

OCoONOOPAWN =

Thomas Dodd
Thomas Mortimer
Alfie Thompson
Ashley Brown
Matthew Rawlings
James Puxty
Samuel Crick
Elliot Dee

Luke Spear
Benjamin Jones
Joseph Pollard

Thomas Rogerson

Robbie Coupland
Niall Unger

Elliot Lawrence
Cameron Weaver
Benjamin Davies
Kane Smith
Oliver Dickinson

J NewmanBillington

Ciaran O’'Dwyer
Joe Steveni
AlexMcBain
Archie Banks
Harry Wells
Marco Arcuri
Anton Mills

Matthew Richardson

Kieran Hedley
Cameron Cass
Oliver Percival
Alfie Meade

C SanzAlejandre

PosName

-
me_kocooo\lmm.hmm—s
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Jamie Goodge
Chey Kemp
Jordan Wood
Jack Boswell
Thomas Gostelow
O Freer

Joseph Ford
William Mullins
George Groom

B PitcairnKnowles
Jack Goddard

O Mardenborough
Xavier Woodcock
Scott Beattie

Declan WalkerSmith

Alfie Manthorpe
James Bridge
Otis HardingHill
Oscar Rogers
Oliver Sewell
Ben Goldie
Harry Dexter
leuan Kearney
Isaac Farnworth
Dominic Peterson
Matthew Shaw

Maurice CaltonSeal

Christian Lee
James Preston
Conor Smith
Abel Tadesse
Oliver Jones
Harry Grace
Nathan Smith
Kieran Chahal
Cy Wiseman

Club  Leg Time
Birchfield A 11:43
Stroud&Dis 11:51
LeicesterC A 11:52
Cambridge& A 11:54
ReadingAc A 11:55
TonbridgeA A 11:58
TonbridgeA B 11:59
Shaftesbur A 12:01
CityOfNorw 12:09
TauntonAc 12:12
CharnwoodA A 12:14
LiverpoolH 12:16
AldershotF A 12:22
WindsorSlo A 12:29
SwanseaHar A 12:29
ValeRoyalA A 12:29
Bedford&Co A  12:31
RotherhamH 12:32
WellsCityH 12:33
CityOfShef A 12:35
LeedsCityA A 12:43
ReadingAc B 12:45
WirralAc A 12:46
CharnwoodA B 12:47
Gloucester 12:48
Blackheath A 12:50
BristolAnd 12:51
LiverpoolP 12:51
MorpethHar 12:51
CityOfShef B 12:52
AldershotF B 12:55
CoventryGo A  12:56
Cambridge& B 12:57

34
35
36
37
38

Daniel Wilkinson
Niall Ackroyd
Charlie Lindsay
Angus McMiillan
Tyler Hutchinson
Tommy Jenkins
Lewis Sternkopf
Dominic Menzies
Alex Jones

Dillon Cooper
Laurie Pope
Michael Rooke
Luke Berryman
Jake Showell
Bryn Turner
Kristian Bayley

William Brockman

Isaac Harding
Alex Bartlett

P BouttierButler
Jamie Bingham
Martin Kopernicky
Patrick Robinson
Sam Rostron
Alexander Ibbs
Adam Warmsley
Harry Sachs
Kieran Lazenby
Thomas Park
John Trotman

Alexander Johnson

Harry Fellows

Leamington A
WestSuffol A
TonbridgeA C
CityOfYork B
CityOfYork A
Newport&Di
WorcesterA
Bedford&Co B
RoyalSutto A
SaleHarrie
HerneHillH A
WirralAc B
WreakeAndS
Solihull&S A
Bromsgrove A
HalesowenA
AldershotF C
TonbridgeA E
WestSuffol B
LeicesterC B
TonbridgeA D
WindsorSlo B
CoventryGo C
Warrington
Leamington B
CoventryGo B
Birchfield B
LeedsCityA B
SwanseaHar B
EastCheshi
Bromsgrove B
Solihull&S B

Under 17 Men Stage 2 - Provisional Results

Club

TonbridgeA A
ReadingAc A
Cambridge& A
AldershotF A
ChamwoodA A
LeicesterC A
LiverpoolH
Bedford&Co A
Shaftesbur A
TonbridgeA B
WindsorSlo A
Birchfield A
Stroud&Dis
MorpethHar
RotherhamH
CityOfShef A
WellsCityH
BristolAnd
TauntonAc
Cambridge& B
CoventryGo A
ValeRoyalA A
WirralAc A
ReadingAc B
LeedsCityA A
CityOfShef B
CityOfYork A
TonbridgeA C
WestSuffol A
Bromsgrove A
HerneHillH A
SwanseaHar A
AldershotF B
CityOfYork B
Leamington A
CityOfNorw

12:06
12:13
12:23
11:57
12:09
12:40
12:20
12:08
12:44
12:53
12:24
13:12
13:06
12:.08
12:36
12:41
12:49
12:37
13:17
12:35
12:42
13:14
13:05
13:13
13:16
13:09
12:58
13:06
13:13
12:31
12:59
13:49
13:24
13:20
13:26
14:28

24:04
24.08
24:17
24:19
24:23
24:32
24:36
24:39
24:45
2452
24:53
24:55
24.57
24:59
25:08
25:16
25:22
25:28
25:29
25:32
25:38
25:43
25:51
25:58
25:59
26:01
26:.02
26:08
26:13
26:16
26:18
26:18
26:19
26:22
26:25
26:37
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37
38
39
40
M
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Isaac Thurgood
Jack Crook
Charlie Davis
Jack Stubbings
William Forster

Matthew Emmerson

Aidan Stirrup
Andrew McPeake
GeorgeAlvey
Daniel Nuttall
Benedict Brooks
Tom Parkes
Sam Taylor

Thomas Robinson

Paul Taplin

Will Marshall
Edward Thomas
B SinghKandola
George Lewis
William Terry
Liam Hughes
Mark Tobin
Edward Littleboy

Newport&Di
LiverpoolP
Blackheath A
Warrington
Bedford&Co B
TonbridgeA D
SaleHarrie
Gloucester
WreakeAndS
WirralAc B
TonbridgeA E
RoyalSutto A
HalesowenA
CoventryGo C
WindsorSlo B
LeedsCityA B
LeicesterC B
Leamington B
EastCheshi
WestSuffol B
Solihull&S A
SwanseaHar B
WorcesterA

Fastest runners over stage 2:

OCONOOTRAWN =

10

Jack Boswell
Jamie Goodge
William Mullins
Scott Beattie

Thomas Gostelow

Chey Kemp
Joseph Ford
Jordan Wood
Jack Goddard
Conor Smith

AldershotF A
TonbridgeA A
Bedford&Co A
MorpethHar
CharnwoodA A
ReadingAc A
LiverpoolH
Cambridge& A
WindsorSlo A
Bromsgrove A

email graham@race-results.co.uk

12:59
13:00
13:02
13:02
13:04
13:05
13:12
13:12
13:17
13117
13:19
13:34
13:37
13:43
13:45
13:46
13:49
13:50
13:51
13:51
13:53
13:58
14:00
14:01
14:02
14:16
14:37
14:44
14:48
15:.03
15.04
15:14

1343
14:02
14:.04
13:03
1400
13:21
13:58
14:29
13:55
14.04
14.08
14:42
14:14
14:06
14:20
13:37
14:33
14:25
13:33
14:48
15:03
14:23
16:35

1157
12:06
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:13
12:20
12:23
12:24
12:31
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Under 17 Men Stage 3 - Provisional Results

PosName Club

1 Alasdair Kinloch TonbridgeA A
2 Peter Cook ReadingAc A
3 Jake Cvetkovic AldershotF A
4 Rob Huckle Cambridge& A
5 George Burnett CharnwoodA A
6 Jeremy Dempsey Shaftesbur A
7 Freddie Ayre Bedford&Co A
8 Harry Purdell LeicesterC A
9 Joseph Massingham RotherhamH
10 Reis Brooke Birchfield A

11 Ethan Tattersall WindsorSlo A
12 Josh Betteley ValeRoyalA A
13 Christian Woods LiverpoolH

14 Julian Slater CityOfShef A
15 Ben Lloyd WellsCityH

16 Ben Tull TauntonAc

17 Dominic Smith SwanseaHar A
18 Joe Widfield WirralAc A

19 Daniel Seagrove TonbridgeA B
20 Shreyas Kanyady ReadingAc B
21 Jacob Hopkins MorpethHar
22 Alex Botterill CityOfYork A
23 Feysel Nadew HerneHillH A
24 Billy Dawson LeedsCityA A
25 Adam Crawford WestSuffol A
26 Alexander Lione Cambridge& B
27 Hugh Sadler BristolAnd

28 Marcel Dalee CityOfYork B
29 Oliver Dunn TonbridgeA C
30 Laurence Young CityOfShef B
31 Samuel Wadsworth Leamington A
32 Owen Locke Newport&Di

11:47
12:01
11:53
12:19
12:30
12:26
12:36
13:12
12:39
13.04
13:10
12:21
13:29
13:01
13:08
13:07
12:20
12:59
14:00
12:59
14:.01
12:59
12:53
13:13
13:.01
13:52
14:00
13:18
13:44
13:51
13:35
13:19

35:51
36:09
36:12
36:36
36:53
37:11
37:15
37:44
37:47
37:59
38:03
38:.04
38:05
38:17
38:30
38:36
38:38
38:50
38:52
38:57
39:00
39:01
39:11
39:12
39:14
39:24
39:28
39:40
39:52
39:52
40:00
40:.07
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Full results will be on the internet tonight at http:/Awww.race-results.co.uk/

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
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2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Daniel Jones
Lewis Sherward
Ben O’Connor
Callum Mullins
Sean Pocknee
Daniel Fox
Harry Brown
Charlie Candlish
Alex Blackham
Alex Bretton
Alexander Booth
Tom Rogers

Jacob Freeborough

William Staddon
Gregory West
Robin Harris
Ben Williets
Jack Reidy
Joshua Walker
Connor Pearson
Callum Rhodes

LiverpoolP
CoventryGo A
Bromsgrove A
Bedford&Co B
AldershotF B
Warrington
TonbridgeA D
SaleHarrie
RoyalSutto A
CityOfNorw
LeedsCityA B
WirralAc B
WestSuffol B
Gloucester
Leamington B
SwanseaHar B
HalesowenA
CoventryGo C
WreakeAndS
Solihull&S A
EastCheshi

Fastest runners over stage 3:

Alasdair Kinloch
Jake Cvetkovic
Peter Cook

Rob Huckle
Dominic Smith
Josh Betteley
Jeremy Dempsey
George Burnett
Freddie Ayre
Joseph Massingham

TonbridgeA A
AldershotF A

ReadingAc A
Cambridge& A
SwanseaHar A
ValeRoyalA A
Shaftesbur A
CharnwoodA A
Bedford&Co A
RotherhamH

email graham@race-results.co.uk

13:15  40:.08
14:38 40:16
14:02 40:18
13:16  40:28
14114  40:33
1346 4050
1342 4056
1344 4059
1320 41:19
1453 4130
1314 4135
14:09 4147
1314 4153
14:36 4153
1356 42:23
13117 4228
14:36  42:36
14:54  43.00
15:57 43:29
14:46 4332
15:15 4351
11:47
11:53
12:01
12:19
12:20
12:21
12:26
12:30
12:36
12:39
S"g’én
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Under 17 Men

— Team Results — Provisional

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 TonbridgeAC ‘A’ 35:51
1 JamesPuxty 6) 1158 2 JamieGoodge 1)
3 AlasdairKinloch (1) 1147

2 Reading AC ‘A 36:09
1 MatthewRawlings (5) 1155 2 CheyKemp ()
3 PeterCook @ 1201

3  Aldershot Farnham & District ‘A’ 36:12
1 RobbieCoupland (13) 1222 2 JackBoswell (4)
3 JakeCvetkovic (3) 1153

4  Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’ 36:36
1 Ashley Brown (4) 1154 2 JordanWood (©)]
3 RobHuckle 4) 1219

5 Charnwood AC ‘A’ 36:53
1 JosephPollard (11) 1214 2 ThomasGostelow (5)
3 GeorgeBumett (5) 1230

6 Shaftesbury BarnetHarriers ‘A 37:11
1 EliotDee 8 1201 2 GeorgeGroom 9)
3 JeremyDempsey (6) 12226

7 Bedford & County AC ‘A’ 37:15
1 BenjaminDavies (17) 1231 2 WiliamMulins 8)
3 Freddie Ayre 7y 1236

8 Leicester Coritanian AC ‘A’ 37:44
1 AlfieThompson (3) 1152 2 OFreer (6)
3 HarryPurdell 8) 1312

9 Rotherham Harriers And AC 37:47

1 KaneSmith (18)
3 JosephMassingham

1232 2 DeclanWalkerSmith (15)
9 1239

10 Birchfield Harriers ‘A’ 37:59
1 ThomasDodd (1) 1143 2 OMardenborough (12)
3 ReisBrooke (10) 1304

11 Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow ‘A’ 38:03
1 NiallUnger (14) 1229 2 JackGoddard (11)
3 FEthanTattersall (11) 13:10

12 Vale Royal AC ‘A’ 38:04
1 CameronWeaver (16) 1229 2 HarryDexter (22)
3 JoshBetteley (12) 1221

13 Liverpool Harriers & AC 38:05
1 ThomasRogerson (12) 1216 2 JosephFord 7)

3 ChristanWoods (13) 1329

14  City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC ‘A’ 38:17
1 JNewmanBilington(20) 1235 2 AlfieManthorpe (16)
3 JulianSlater (14) 1301

15  Wells City Harriers 38:30
1 OliverDickinson (19) 1233 2 JamesBridge (17)
3 Benlloyd (15) 1308

16 TauntonAC 38:36
1 Benjamindones (10) 1212 2 OscarRogers (19)
3 BenTull (16) 1307

17 Swansea Harriers ‘A’ 38:38
1 ElliotLawrence  (15) 1229 2 OliverJones (32
3 DominicSmith (17) 1220

18 Wirral AC ‘A’ 38:50
1 AlexMcBain (23) 1246 2 leuanKearney (23)
3 JoeWidfield (18) 1259

19 TonbridgeAC ‘B> 3852
1 SamuelCrick (7) 1159 2 BPitcaimKnowles (10)
3 DanielSeagrove (19) 14:00

20 Reading AC ‘B> 3857
1 JoeSteveni (22) 1245 2 IsaacFamworth (24)
3 ShreyasKanyady (20) 1259

21 Morpeth Harriers & AC 39:00
1 KieranHedley (29) 1251 2 ScottBeattie (14)
3 JacobHopkins (21) 1401

22 CityOf York AC ‘A’ 39:01
1 TylerHutchinson (38) 1304 2 MauriceCaltonSeal (27)
3 AlexBotteril (22) 1259

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

23 Herne Hill Harriers ‘A’ 39:11

1206 1 LauriePope (44) 13119 2 AbelTadesse (81) 1259
3 FeyselNadew (23) 1253
24  Leeds City Athletic Club ‘A’ 39:12

1213 1 CiaranODwyer (21) 1243 2 DominicPeterson (25) 13:16
3 BillyDawson (24) 1313
25 West Suffolk AC ‘A’ 39:14

1157 1 NiallAckroyd (35) 1300 2 JamesPreston (29) 13:13
3 AdamCrawford (25) 13:01
26 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘B°  39:24

1223 1 CSanzAlejandre (33) 1257 2 OliverSewell (20) 1235
3 AlexanderLione (26) 1352
27 Bristol And West AC 39:28

1209 1 AntonMils (27) 1251 2 COtisHardingHill (18) 1237
3 HughSadler (27) 1400
28 City Of York AC ‘B> 39:40

1244 1 AngusMcMillan (37) 1302 2 NathanSmith (34) 1320
3 MarcelDalee (28) 13:18
29 TonbridgeAC ‘C 3952

1208 1 CharlieLindsay (36) 1302 2 ChristianLee (28) 1306
3 OliverDunn (29) 1344
30 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC ‘B’ 39:52

1240 1 CameronCass (30) 1252 2 Matthew Shaw (26) 1309
3 LaurenceYoung (30) 1351
31 Leamington Cycling & AC ‘A’ 40:00

1236 1 DanielWikinson (34) 1259 2 KieranChahal (35) 1326
3 SamuelWadsworth (31) 13:35
32 Newport&District RC 40:07

1312 1 Tommydenkins  (39) 1305 2 IsaacThurgood (37) 1343
3 Owenlocke 32) 1319
33 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 40:08

1224 1 MatthewRichardson (28) 1251 2 JackCrook
(38) 14.02 3 DanielJones (83) 1315

1314 34 Coventry GodivaHarriers ‘A’ 40:16
1 AlfieMeade (82) 1256 2 BenGoldie (21) 1242
3 Lewis Sherward (34) 14:38

1220 35 Bromsgrove And Redditch ‘A’ 40:18
1 BrynTurner (48) 1345 2 ConorSmith (30) 12:31
3 BenO’Connor (35) 1402

1241 36 Bedford & County AC ‘B°  40:28
1 DominicMenzies (41) 1312 2 WiliamForster (41) 1400
3 CallumMulins (36) 13:16

1249 37 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘B> 40:33
1 OliverPercival (81) 12585 2 HarryGrace (33) 1324
3 SeanPocknee (87) 1414

1317 38 Warrington AC 40:50
1 SamRostron (57) 1401 2 JackStubbings (40) 1303
3 DanielFox (38) 1346

1349 39 TonbridgeAC ‘D’ 40:56
1 JamieBingham (54) 1353 2 MatthewEmmerson (42) 1321
3 Harry Brown (39) 1342

1305 40 Sale Harriers Manchester 40:59
1 DillonCooper (43) 13117 2 AidanStirrup (43) 1358
3 CharlieCandlish  (40) 1344

1253 41 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC ‘A’ 4119
1 AlexJones (42) 13117 2 TomParkes (48) 1442
3 AlexBlackham (41) 1320

1313 42 City Of Norwich AC 41:30
1 LukeSpear (9 1209 2 CyWiseman (36) 1428
3 AlexBretton (42) 1453

1208 43 Leeds City Athletic Club ‘B®  41:35
1 KieranLazenby (61) 1444 2 WilMarshall (52) 1337
3 AlexanderBooth (43) 13:14

12:58

Spon
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

44  Wirral AC

1 MichaelRooke (45)
3 TomRogers (44)
45 West Suffolk AC
1 AlexBartlett (52) 1351
3 JacobFreeborough (45) 13:14
46 GloucesterAC
1 HarryWells (25)
3 WiliamStaddon  (46)

13:34
14.09

12:48
14:36

47 Leamington Cycling & AC

1 Alexanderlbbs  (58) 14:02
3 Gregory West (47) 1356

48 Swansea Harriers

1 ThomasPark (62) 1448

3 RobinHarris (48) 1317
49 Halesowen Acc

1 KristianBayley  (49) 1346

3 BenWiliets (49) 1436
50 Coventry GodivaHarriers
1 PatrickRobinson (56) 14:00

3 JackReidy (50) 1454

51 Wreake And Soar Valley AC
1337 2 GeorgeAlvey (45)

1 LukeBerryman  (46)

3 JoshuaWalker  (51) 1557

2

2

2

2

2

‘B 4147
DanielNuttall (46)
‘B”  41:53
WiliamTerry (56)
41:53

AndrewMcPeake (44)

‘B’ 42:23
BSinghKandola (54)

‘B”  42:28

Mark Tobin (58)
42:36

SamTaylor (49)
‘C 43:.00

ThomasRobinson  (50)

43:29

52 Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘A’ 48:32
1 Jake Showell (47) 1343 2 LiamHughes (57)
3 ConnorPearson (52) 14:46

53 East Cheshire H& Tameside AC 43:51

1 JohnTrotman (63)

3 CalumRhodes  (53) 15:15

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

1503 2 George Lewis (55)

2 XavierWoodcock

‘A’

Incomplete Teams:
1404 Stroud & District AC
1 ThomasMortimer (2) 11:51
14:48 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
1 Marco Arcuri (26) 1250 2 CharlieDavis

1429 Tonbridge AC

1 lIsaacHarding (51)

14:25
1 MartinKopernicky (55)

1423 Leicester Coritanian AC
1 PBouttierButler  (53) 1351
1414 Worcester AC
1 Lewis Sternkopf (40)

1406 Charnwood AC
1 ArchieBanks (24) 1247
Aldershot Farnham & District
WiliamBrockman (50) 13:49
Coventry GodivaHarriers
1 AdamWammsley (59) 14:16
Birchfield Harriers
1 HarrySachs (60) 14:37
Bromsgrove And Redditch
1 AlexanderJohnson (64) 15:04
Solihull & Small Heath AC
1 HarryFellows (65) 15114

15:03

13:33

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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‘El

1350 2 BenedictBrooks

Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow ‘B’
1358 2 PaulTaplin

;B1

2 EdwardThomas

1312 2 EdwardLittleboy

S

13:06

14.04

14.08

14:20

14:33

16:35
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Fastest of all legs — Provisional

Thomas Dodd
Alasdair Kinloch
Thomas Mortimer
Alfie Thompson
Jake Cvetkovic
Ashley Brown
Matthew Rawlings
Jack Boswell
James Puxty
Samuel Crick
Peter Cook

Elliot Dee

Jamie Goodge
Scott Beattie
William Mullins
Thomas Gostelow
Luke Spear
Benjamin Jones
Chey Kemp
Joseph Pollard
Thomas Rogerson
Rob Huckle
Dominic Smith
Joseph Ford

Josh Betteley
Robbie Coupland
Jordan Wood
Jack Goddard
Jeremy Dempsey
Cameron Weaver
Niall Unger

Elliot Lawrence
George Burnett
Benjamin Davies
Conor Smith
Kane Smith
Oliver Dickinson
Oliver Sewell

J NewmanBillington
Freddie Ayre
Declan WalkerSmith
Otis HardingHill
Joseph Massingham
O Freer

Alfie Manthorpe
Ben Goldie
Ciaran O’Dwyer
George Groom
Joe Steveni

Alex McBain
Archie Banks
Harry Wells
James Bridge
Marco Arcuri
Kieran Hedley
Matthew Richardson
Anton Mills
Cameron Cass

B PitcairnKnowles
Feysel Nadew
Oliver Percival
Alfie Meade

C SanzAlejandre
Maurice CaltonSeal
Shreyas Kanyady
Daniel Wilkinson
Alex Botterill

Abel Tadesse
Joe Wigfield

Niall Ackroyd
Julian Slater
Adam Crawford
Angus McMillan

Birchfield
TonbridgeA
Stroud&Dis
LeicesterC
AldershotF
Cambridge&
ReadingAc
AldershotF
TonbridgeA
TonbridgeA
ReadingAc
Shaftesbur
TonbridgeA
MorpethHar
Bedford&Co
CharnwoodA A
CityOfNorw
TauntonAc
ReadingAc A
CharnwoodA A
LiverpoolH
Cambridge& A
SwanseaHar A
LiverpoolH
ValeRoyalA A
AldershotF A
Cambridge& A
WindsorSlo A
Shaftesbur A
ValeRoyalA A
WindsorSlo A
SwanseaHar A
CharnwoodA A
Bedford&Co A
Bromsgrove A
RotherhamH
WellsCityH
Cambridge& B
CityOfShef A
Bedford&Co A
RotherhamH
BristolAnd
RotherhamH
LeicesterC
CityOfShef
CoventryGo
LeedsCityA
Shaftesbur
ReadingAc
WirralAc
CharnwoodA
Gloucester
WellsCityH
Blackheath
MorpethHar
LiverpoolP
BristolAnd
CityOfShef
TonbridgeA
HerneHillH
AldershotF
CoventryGo
Cambridge&
CityOfYork
ReadingAc
Leamington
CityOfYork
HerneHillH
WirralAc
WestSuffol
CityOfShef
WestSuffol
CityOfYork
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11:43
11:47
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:55
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:01
12:01
12:06
12:08
12:08
12:09
12:09
12:12
12:13
12:14
12:16
12:19
12:20
12:20
12:21

12:53
12:53
12:55
12:56
12:57
12:58
12:59
12:59
12:59
12:59
12:59
13:00
13:01
13:01
13:02

o

w

g8 ggu GG

103
104
106
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
117
118
120
122
123
125
127
128

131
132
133
134
135

137
41
43

1
1

146
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Charlie Lindsay
Jack Stubbings
Tyler Hutchinson
Reis Brooke
leuan Kearney
Tommy Jenkins
Xavier Woodcock
Christian Lee
Ben Tull

Ben Lloyd
Matthew Shaw
Ethan Tattersall
O Mardenborough
Harry Purdell
Dominic Menzies
Lewis Sternkopf
Isaac Farnworth
James Preston
Billy Dawson
Harry Dexter
Jacob Freeborough
Alexander Booth
Daniel Jones
Callum Mullins
Dominic Peterson
Alex Jones

Dillon Cooper
Robin Harris
Oscar Rogers
Marcel Dalee
Laurie Pope
Owen Locke
Nathan Smith
Alex Blackham
Matthew Emmerson
Harry Grace
Kieran Chahal
Christian Woods
George Lewis
Michael Rooke
Samuel Wadsworth
Luke Berryman
Will Marshall
Harry Brown
Jake Showell
Isaac Thurgood
Oliver Dunn
Charlie Candlish
Bryn Turner
Kristian Bayley
Daniel Fox
William Brockman
Oliver Jones
Isaac Harding
Laurence Young
Alex Bartlett

P BouttierButler
Alexander Lione
Jamie Bingham
George Alvey
Gregory West
Martin Kopernicky
Aidan Stirrup
William Forster
Hugh Sadler
Patrick Robinson
Daniel Seagrove
Jacob Hopkins
Sam Rostron
Jack Crook

Ben O’Connor
Alexander Ibbs
Daniel Nuttall

TonbridgeA
Warrington
CityOfYork
Birchfield
WirralAc
Newport&Di
Stroud&Dis
TonbridgeA
TauntonAc
WellsCityH
CityOfShef
WindsorSlo
Birchfield
LeicesterC
Bedford&Co
WorcesterA
ReadingAc
WestSuffol
LeedsCityA
ValeRoyalA
WestSuffol
LeedsCityA
LiverpoolP
Bedford&Co
LeedsCityA
RoyalSutto
SaleHarrie
SwanseaHar
TauntonAc
CityOfYork
HerneHillH
Newport&Di
CityOfYork
RoyalSutto
TonbridgeA
AldershotF
Leamington
LiverpoolH
EastCheshi
WirralAc
Leamington
WreakeAndS
LeedsCityA
TonbridgeA
Solihull&S
Newport&Di
TonbridgeA
SaleHarrie
Bromsgrove
HalesowenA
Warrington
AldershotF
SwanseaHar
TonbridgeA
CityOfShef
WestSuffol
LeicesterC
Cambridge&
TonbridgeA
WreakeAndS
Leamington
WindsorSlo
SaleHarrie
Bedford&Co
BristolAnd
CoventryGo
TonbridgeA
MorpethHar
Warrington
LiverpoolP
Bromsgrove
Leamington
WirralAc

C
A
A
A

C

>W0>»W >0 W >>0 WI>>>W0 WP>>T

O W w Owwmmwmm>0O > O >»0W0 >

o w >

13:02
13:03
13:04
13:04
13:05
13:05
13:06
13:06
13:07
13:08
13:09
13:10
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:13
13:13
13:13
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:15
13:16
13:16
13:17
13:17
13:17
13:17
13:18
13:19
13:19
13:20
13:20
13:21
13:24
13:26
13:29
13:33
13:34
13:35
13:37
13:37
13:42
13:43
13:43
13:44
13:44
13:45
13:46
13:46
13:49
13:49
13:50
13:51
13:51
13:51
13:52
13:53
13:55
13:56
13:58
13:58
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:01
14:01
14:02
14:02
14:02
14:04
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149
150
151
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
162
163
164
165
166
167
169
171
173
174
175

176
177
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ERRA National Young Athletes Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th October 2015

Charlie Davis
Thomas Robinson
Benedict Brooks
Tom Rogers
Sam Taylor
Sean Pocknee
Adam Warmsley
Paul Taplin
Mark Tobin

B SinghKandola
Cy Wiseman
Andrew McPeake
Edward Thomas
William Staddon
Ben Williets
Harry Sachs
Lewis Sherward
Tom Parkes
Kieran Lazenby
Connor Pearson
Thomas Park
William Terry
Alex Bretton
Jack Reidy

Liam Hughes
John Trotman
Alexander Johnson
Harry Fellows
Callum Rhodes
Joshua Walker
Edward Littleboy

Blackheath
CoventryGo
TonbridgeA
WirralAc
HalesowenA
AldershotF
CoventryGo
WindsorSlo
SwanseaHar
Leamington
CityOfNorw
Gloucester
LeicesterC
Gloucester
HalesowenA
Birchfield
CoventryGo
RoyalSutto
LeedsCityA
Solihull&S
SwanseaHar
WestSuffol
CityOfNorw
CoventryGo
Solihull&S
EastCheshi
Bromsgrove
Solihull&S
EastCheshi
WreakeAndS
WorcesterA
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14:04
14:06
14:08
14:09
14:14
14:14
14:16
14:20
14:23
14:25
14:28
14:29
14:33
14:36
14:36
14:37
14:38
14:42
14:44
14:46
14:48
14:48
14:53
14:54
15:03
15:03
15:04
15:14
15:15
15:57
16:35
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